

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

TELEPHONE LOGS/APPOINTMENTS/ CALENDARS OF J. EDGAR HOOVER (SUMMARY)

TELEPHONE LOGS

FILE DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO AND FROM FORMER FBI DIRECTOR J. EDGAR HOOVER
Section 28

Office Memi. undum . united s. YES GOVERNMENT

TO . A. H. Belmont

DATE: March 18, 1954 Bethen:
Glegs -Gless -Gless -Tracy -Genty -Hote -Tracy -Tota

FROM : G. C. Robb

67C-

ounjact:

11

CISCELLANZOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

674- called from Odessa, Teras, where he ead he is employed by Motor Company,

"Oss Man" who killed "fifty Japs" during the Eurma campaign.

bas intoxicated and incoherent. He wanted an Agent from Washington, D. C., to contact him about matters he would not discuss on the phone. He was told to contact the nearest FBI Office in the event he has information for the Bureau which he cannot discuss on the phone.

Bufiles reflect made a similar nonspecific call from Odessa, Texas, while intoxicated on 2-14-54.

(66-3182-3615)

Recommendation:

Kone. This is for your information.

GCR: dad

لرسد

RECORDED-96

INDEXED-96

:66-3182 -- 3658

AS 1911954

- निर्दे

h - 554

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR	ha daran 1
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	He Boardman
	ar. Hickort
/ V	ML. MICHOLINE
· ·	Mr. Pelmont
Date Narch 19, 1954 Time 11:25AN	Mr. stavin
Date March 13. 1904 Time server	Marbo
	W. Rosen
Mr. L.L. Whitner tele collect	Hr. Yama
• •	
from Charlotte, N.C.	Mr. Tracý
from Charlotte, M.C.	Mr. Mohr
	Mr. Jones
<u>·</u> _	Mr. winterroad
	Tele. Room
•	er. sollomen
Phone No	*** *
	Miss Holmes
BENARKS	Hiss Candy
ELRAN CO	

When advised that we could not accept a collect call, Kr. Whitner advised the operator that he was cancelling the call and would go down to the Johnston Building.

It is noted that the FBI Office in Charlotte is located in the Johnston Building.

America de la compansa de la compans

lkn

68 1 1 1954

RECORDED-16

NDEXED-16:66-3182 3659

NAR 22 1954

Office Memorandum . United States Government

TO Mr. Rosen

March 20, 195

MOM Mr. Prior HAL 674-1

suspect:

Time of eall 12:49AM

INFORMATION CONCERNING

The above named person telephonically contacted the Bureau and asked to speak with the Director. The call was referred to the Late Duty Supervisor.

Hew York. He gave his telephone number as had difficulty speaking and sounded as though under the influence of liquor.

From the docks in New York City. He urged that Federal Government should take over and watch every dock in New York. He identified himself as a Commander and as a Captain.

He was advised that this Bureau did not appoint of designate guards for the docks in New York.

ACTION

The caller's name was searched through the indices and no identifiable information located.

1/1/1

140FAELIG 66 - 3182 -366

المعالم

cc: Mr. Holloman

1 CLM 1954

Office Memorandum • United States Government

TO .A. H. Belmont

DATE: March 20, 1954

FROM . R. H. Hallerberg

()

PHONE CALL TO BUREAU,

3:40 P. u., 3-20-54.

OTelephone Calls

At 3:40 P. N., 3-20-54, a person believed to have been a colored male called on telephone regarding a party he attended this evening. He refused to give his name or details regarding party and would say only that the "two women at this party wanted the caller and his friend to be someone they weren't." Caller was very incoherent and would furnish no details.

ACTION:

File.

RHH: 616 All

- Look

RECORDED - 90

66-3182 -366

EX-112

Can Mary

58 MAR 25 1954

Office Memorandum . United States Government

TO . MR. A. H. BELVONT	DATE: Varch 19, 1954 Notes Selection
Telephone Calls 67	C-I
PISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION (Telephone Call 9:15 p.m.	Tolo.
Illinois, called from Chicago as	Chicago, t 9:15 p.m. 3-19-54 wanting
the Bureau to investigate somethor missing purse belonging to he intoxicated and incoherent and plong silence.	is daughter. He was nerv
Bufiles reflect no inj	formation identifiable with
RECONVENDATION:	
File. Levebja Gg	
RECORDED	38 66-3182-3662

INDEXED-33 .3 "- A A & S 1854

LIVEST III

58 MIT 99 1954 8 305

March 15. 19<u>54 Time 11:14/11</u> orman tele thru operator Philadelphia, Pa MENURKS When advised of the Director's absence, the caller stated the would tok to the writer, as she didn't want assistance, just information about reaching the Director with a letter. Mrs. Norman advised that she was Fun out of town in 1941, by Bureau Agent Frankel in New Tork, and subsequently she was interviewed by Agent Taylor in Washington, D. C. at her office here. She asked how to address a letter to the Director so that she could be sure it gets to him personally. Mrs. Norman, who declined to give her complete name, was given the Director's address here at the Justice Building with the assurance that all mail addressed to Mr. Hoover was seen by him. She seemed perfectly happy with this information.

68 APR

Office Memoi undum • United STATES GOVERNMENT

WR. A. H. BELLIONA

DATE: March 21, 1954 Md

THOM . I'R. T. C. THORNTON

SUPPLIT :

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, PHONE CALL TO BUREAU

6:52 P.V., VARCH 20, 1954

 \mathcal{J}^{n_I}

At 8:52 P.Y. on March 20, 1954, the switch-board referred a call from an unidentified party who had requested the switchboard to place her in contact with the Director. During the course of my conversation with this unidentified individual she advised that she resided at 3912 Finchester Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey. She refused to give her name, however, as well as her reason for wanting to talk to the Director. In response to all inquiries along these lines she replied only "I don't know." After a brief conversation I advised this individual that in the event she had any message for the Director I would be glad to make a record of it. She continued to refuse to divulge her reason for wanting to talk to the Director and discontinued the conversation.

RECONTENDATION:

None. For your information.

WCT: jal _ ...

WET

RECORDED-20 66-3182-3664

6.51

to have a second

マーラー ラー・ラー・ 一般 情報 はない

66-3182-3665 CHANGED TO 62-108199- X

SFP 20 1962

net-Baw

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

· A. H. Belmonk, Le

DATE: March 82, 1954

V. C. Thornton Telephone Co

SUBJECT: MRS. JAMES

REQUEST TO TALK WITH THE DIRECTOR

At 10:25 p.m., 3-21-54, the switchboard advised that Mrs. James Frenzel was calling from Bloomington, Indiana, and wished to speak to the Director. She was advised that the Director was unavailable and she stated she did not wish to talk to anyone else. She inquired if the Director would be in in the morning and said she would icall them.

Bureau files reflect that Mr. and Mrs. Frenzel are friends of Colonel Bob Gates and that the Director had met them at Colonel Gates home in 1938. In 1939 the Director sent a letter of introduction regarding Mrs. Frenzel to Mr. R. B. Hood of the Los Angeles Office.

In 1952 while in Washington, D.C., she telephoned during the Director's absence and mentioned that her son, Jinny Jr., with whom the Director has corresponded was 18 and going to college. (94-4-1589)

Reconnendations

Hone. For your information.

FCT : dad

Mr. Holloman

RECORDED-37 66 - 3/82 - 3466

INDEXED-37 2

..... a a 1454.

Office M nandum • UNITED ... TES GOVERNMENT Hr. Evens DATE: March 23, 1954 G. W. Chappelear FROM : UNKNOWN SUBJECT, HC KEE COMPLAINANT MAIL PRAUD elyphone Calls = long distance call was received from a Mrs inchee of Detroit, Michigan, at 2:30 p.m. March 23. Mrs. McKee advised the was referred to the postal inspectors by our Detroit Office that included complaint. The long distance operator was immediately flashed and arrangements made to connect Hrs. Hckee with the Post Office Department. を動物をおからいっかられたなからのには、こ GWC:how &. INDEXED - 3 66-3/12-36-7 RECORDED - 3 D:112 1, () APR 6 1954

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL SUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date Warch 84, 19 54 Time 1:05PW Mr. Bellehit W. Bellehit W. Bellehit W. Bellehit W. Bellehit W. Bellehit Mr. Tamm.

Opr. Holyoke, Mass.

Phone No. Mr. Wisterrowd Mr. Wisterrowd Mr. Bellehit Miss Notnes Miss Sadiy A.

When civised of the Director's absence from the office, he declined to speak to an assistant and cancelled the call.

Burlow Ales Core Cortes the the

hew

N

RECORDED-37 66-3/28- 3668

. APR 5 1954

.

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION BRITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

19 54 Time 1:28 PM Judd, tele locally

REMARKS

Mr. Judd called stating that he was a friend of Judge Stadens, who knew the Director, and requested to speak to the Director. When advised of the Director's absence Mr. Judd declined to speak to an assistant and immediately cancelled the call.

Mr. Judd did not give the writer the opportunity to obtain a telephone number or address at which he could be reached.

Sursexritiesrererbsingrekecked. There is no identifiable information on Howard Judd in file.

5 C MAR 29 1954

66-3182-3669 RECURDED - I

INDEXED - #

 t_i

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1954 Time 10:25AL

Viss Thereso Chacos, Garson &

Shaska Associates. Woodward Bldc...

D. C., tele Mashington,

North 7-6190

REMARKS

Miss Chacos asked to speak to Mr. Hoover's Secretary concerning a check on the Director's magazine recding preference. After checking she was rejerred to Lr. lick, in Mr. Nichols' office.

Er. Wick advises that Piss Chacos wanted to know the Director's choice of magazines from which he obtains national, political, and general news. Viss Chacos desired the information in regard to research she was doing to obtain magazine reading preferences for both government and business leaders. Chacos conducts her research from her home although her firm has offices in the Woodward Building, Eashington, D. C.

Mr. Wick advised Miss Chacos that he was not familiar with the Director's reading habits but that he would bring her inquiry to the Director's attention and would return her call.

ACTION: AT 5:00 P.M 8/19/54 SHE WAS ADVICED BY WICK THAT THE DIRECTOR DU HAD NO PARTICULAR PREFERENCES IN MAGAZINES. N= 8-14-54

> £%. - 105 RECORDED-62

INDEXED-62

66-3112-3670 MAR 25 1954

63

53 APR -2 1954

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE / 19 54 Time 2:09 PM March 24.

Catrett, Bay Minette, Alabama,

tele collect thru Operator Mobile

REMARKS

Mr. Catrett was advised that his collect call could not be accepted by this office. The , Director's absence was explained and Mr. Catrett terminated the call in order to obtain, money to pay for a call to an Assistant of the Director.

Bureau files are being checked.

au

B AFF C

RECORDED-00 INDEXED-50

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A. H. BELHOUR X DATE:March 24, 1954 MR. L. H. MARTIN SUBJECT: VISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING (TELEPHONE CALL 9:55 p.m. 67L-Fireman (no such town listed in Postal Guide), Ladno, who is a truck driver, called at 9:55 p.m., 3-24-54 from Los Angeles, California. He stated he had been having a few drinks and that he did not like another man at the bar. He did not appear to have any information of value to this Bureau. Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with RECOVISION: File. LHW:bja BECORDED-29 66-3182 INDEXED-29

なる をなることを からない ないして

N

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date March 30 19_54 inc 9:40AV with Senator McCarthy, tele

Asked if Mr. Hoover was in the office as he had some friends he wanted to bring down to meet the Director. When advised of the Director's absence he said he would send them down for a tour.

REMARKS

Er. Johnson hung up before the names could be obtained. jed

=

RECORDED-33

 ∇

INDEXED-33

166-3/82-3

Office Namo and um · UNITE STATES GOVERNMENT

10 . A. Z. Bolmont)

DATE: Morek 29, 1954

720M ' 8. 2. Zurner 676-1

gusjact:

Telephone Polls

b74-1

At 10:30 p.m., 3-28-54, the cantianed individual called from Laurel, Maryland (telephone He wanted to get in touch with an Agent Conrad whose first name he could not recall. He stated he had been picked up by the Maryland State Police because the registration of his new Pontiac was not in order. He wanted Conrad's help. He caid Conrad's brother had formerly lived with his and Conrad had been to his home a number of times. He also caid his brother (cic) the formerly worked for the FBI.

I advised him that I would check the rester and if we had a Conrad employed I would relay his information to Conrad, who could then call him as a personal matter on take whatever other action he desired to take as a personal matter.

676-1

Mr. I. W. Conrad advised that he never heard of
No other Conrad is listed on the directory. The
duty agent in NTO advised they have no Agent Conrad. No
identifiable references could be found to
in indices.

672-1

He called again at 11:80 p.m. I advised him that I checked with Conrad we had employed who didn't know him said Conrad's brother formerly lived with him at Sashington, D.C. This brother works for the House of Representatives. He didn't know the first name of either Conrad. I advised him that the FBI could be of no further assistance to him.

Actions

File. Effectedje

ec - 1 - Mr. I. W. Conrad

5 2 APR 5 1954

MECORDED - 25 66-3/82-3674
MDEXED - 25 66-3/82-3674
EX-127. 23 1954

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A. H. Belmont DATE: March 29 1954 Telephone Ralls**b16-1** from the Director's office I spoke to at 6:10 p.m., 3-27-54, who was calling from Eclectic, Alabama. He was obviously drunk and was incoherent. He talked about liquor being sold in a dry county in Alabama and stated the sheriff's office should be investigated. ACTION: Mone. ETT: elo 🚎 🛫 - RECORDED - 25 INDEXED - 25 U APR 5 EX-127

()

Office Nichorandum • United States Governmen DATE: Warch 26, 1954 MR. A. H. BEANON UR. L. H. MARTINLYM **674-1** EDSTRUT: MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING

OTELEPHONE CALL 8:00 p.m.

By referral from the Directoria Off Tork, who called at 8:00 p.m., March 26, 1954. Mr. stated he was trying to call his cousin, Top Teeney, an Agent formerly assigned at Waterbury, Connections, and thereafter was advised that transferred to Washington, D. C. Mr. we have no record of an Agent named Inomas reconey assigned in the Washington area at the present time, and it was suggested that since any such Agent might have resigned, Mr. should address a letter to Mr. Feeney in care of the sursay and that it would be forwarded to his last known address.

576-1 <u>Aufiles</u> contain no reference identifiable with Former Special Agent Thomas J. Teeney, and was assigned to the Resident Agency in Waterbury, Connecticut, and transferred to the Bureau July 6, 1947, resigned from the Bureau on June 20, 1952. The last record appearing in his personnel file is a news release from the "Stanford Advocate," Stamford, Connecticut, which reflects that Thomas J. Linney, former FBI Agent, was then Staff Director for "Congressional Committees on Foundations." This apparently refers to the Committee on Foundations, House of Representatives.

RECOLMENDATION:

None. This is for information.

LHY: bja

cc: Mr. Holloman Mr. M. A. Jones

RECORDED - 71

EX. - 107

66-3182-36 MAR 30 19

5 5 AFR 1 Line

66-3112-3677 CHANGED TO 62-90962-8

APR 14 1954

tjg

Office Memorandum • United States Government

TO . MR. A. H. BELHOUS Y

DATE: April 1, 1954

FROM : MR. L. H. MARTIN MM

674-1

WISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING
Telephone Call 9:55 p.m.

9:55 p.m. en 4-1-54 (apparently from a bar room in view of the background moise). He stated that the "Covington Chamber of Commerce is against us" and that he thought it should be investigated. He was asked if there were any indication that anyone had violated any Federal laws and he stated that there had been no such indication, but that he thought the FBI should investigate to see if there might be a violation of any such laws. It appeared that Mr. believed that the Chamber of Commerce was improperly discouraging business concerns from locating in Covington. It was suggested that in the event Mr. received any information that there had been any violation of Federal laws within the jurisdiction of this Bureau that he contact the Richmond Office.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

PELORDED - 68

5 8 AT .. 8 1954 MOEXED

APR 2 1954 CEL TURION

oheen

old

ichale
leiman

legg

devia
heria

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: March 31, 1954' L. B. Michols CHICT: VASHINOPON. D. C. Talephone Calls At 2:55 p.m. by reference from your office today, Wick in my office talked with who said he was from South Carolina but was now at telephone in mer further that his family home is at Washington, D. C., he stays there while in town and his prothers, John, age 18 and Henry, age 16, reside there with their guardian, stated that his aftorney, call you asking for assistance. said that his family was involved in a murder case some ten year ago and ever since that time mysterious things have happened. Of late the phone has been tapped address) because he hears a clibking on the phone, the telephone company won't do anything about it although they do state something suggested that you might know of an ex-Agent, who could run this down or you might refer him to some manuracturing company qualified to ascertain the locale of the tap. ACTION TAKEN: **672-1** Wick told this problem had no bearing on the FBI's jurisdiction, that we could not be of any help to him and did not know just how he should approach the problem other than to take the matter up with the phone company. 16-3182-3679 FR 3 184 6-41 es - Mr. Jones

Office Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONE

DATE: April 3, 1954

TROM . MR. G. A. DAY

CONSCI. JOHN H. JENNINGS.

RISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call: 2:02 A. M. April 3, 1954)

John H. Jennings, Carroll Plaza Hotel, Patterson, New Jersey, telephoned at 2:02 a.m., April 3, 1954, to report that he had been drinking in the "Airway" Bar, across the street from the Carroll Plaza, and had said that he loved this country, whereupon ten or fifteen men "Jumped on me and nearly killed me." Jennings admitted he was drunk but claimed his attackers were un-American. He was advised to report the fight to the Patterson Police Department if he wished, but no action could be taken by Bureau based on his story.

Bureau files reflect no reference identifiable with Jennings.

RECOUMENDATION:

File.

GAD:lad

RECORDED - 50 66-3/82-3680

EN VA

112 region.

5 / // 0 100/

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE April 5. 19_56 im _ 3:38Ph thru operator from Alton. Ill Alton, Ill. REMARKS 67C-When advised of the Director sabsence from the city in the declined to speak to an assistant and daked that the Director return her call when he returns to the office. cau files are being thecked.

الگار الله ان کا APR 9 1854، (الله کا

HECOHED-37166-3182-1 INDEXED-37

06

20-5

PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Hr. Tolson 12Hr. Boardman 2Hr. Binori

ete April 1, 1954 Time 2:19PV

Nr. Samuel Henteler, tele

thru from Portland, Oregon

· Telephone calls

WIE IV._____

Mr. Tann
Mr. Tracy
Mr. Nohr
Mr. Jones
Mr. Wisterred
Tole. Rose
Mr. Hollons
Miss Holmes

BEMARKS

The operator asked, for Mr. Rentzler, if the Director would be in the office this coming Saturday or Monday. She was advised that this was not known, however, if Mr. Rentzler called and the Director was not in the office an assistant would be happy to talk to him.

Mr. Rentzler advised that he is with a National Guard Ranger outfit in Oregon, that he has contacted the Fortland office of the FBI which had been unable to help him; and that he was going to gather some more information and would call Mr. Hoover on Saturday or Monday.

Bureau files are negative on Mr. Rentzler. When he calls the office he will be referred to an assistant. He did not indicate what he wishes to discuss.

pd

RECURDED 90 66-3182-36 INDEXED 90 66-3182-36

EX-123

B.

5 8 ATT. 14 1954

To the second of the second of

Office Memorandum - United States Government

MR. A. H. BELMONT

127-I

Herndon, Virginia, called from a pay phone in that town at 6:15 p.m., April 3, 1954.

67 L-1

was difficult to understand and is believed to have been somewhat intoxicated. He described himself as friend of "Ed" Soucy since 1940; said he gets in touch with Soucy whenever he has anything he believes of interest; and requested advice on how to communicate with Soucy.

He was given address of Knoxville Office and he said he would write Soucy there.

No identifiable reference found in indices.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

JMF: lad

RECORDED - 7 66 - 3/82 - 3683

INDEXED - 7

EX. - 122

Office Mindrandum • UNITEL PATES GOVERNMENT

TO . A. H. Belment

DATE: April 7, 1954

FROM ' G. C. Bobb

BUBJECT:

CHRIS CRAFT COMPANY STRIKE
ALGONAC, NICHIGAN
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

OTalephone EALLS

At 11:54 p.m., 4-6-54, a man who would identify himself only as "one of the rank and file" called from Algonac, Michigan. He said the three-week old strike at Chris Craft Company, Algonac, Michigan, shows no indication of breaking. He stated the strike involves about five hundred employees and as a result "women and children don't have bread on the table." He said he hoped the FBI could do something about the strike since the FBI has the people at heart.

The writer advised him that the FBI does have the authority to investigate violations of the Labor Management Relations Act, 1947, but has no authority or desire to engage in labor disputes between employer and employee. Complainant said he knows of no indication of violation of law in connection with the strike.

It is noted that the complainant's speech indicated he was intoxicated.

Actions

None. This is for your information.

GCR: and

Parlier -

RECORDED - 14/66-3/82 - 3689

INDEXED - 44

EX. - 122

BOAIN La ivon

ı

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: April 10, 1954

V. T. K. STACEY (Saturday Supervisor)

MRS. KHUGSON MISCELLANEOUS

INFORMATION CONCERNING

On 4/10/54, at 2:25 p.m., subject called from Toronto, Canada. She described herself as a Canadian and a Toronto housewife. She stated that she has called this Bureau on a number of occasions since 1949 in an effort to stop her neighbors from accusing her of working for the FBI. She said that she is now sure she is not working for the FBI and will advise her accusers accordingly.

RECOMPENDATION:

Obviously a mental case, no action.

DDENDUM:

Indices contain no reference to Mrs. Eugson.

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Mr. Bioh 28 DATE: April 7, 1954 BERNARD FRANCIS MURPHY SUBIRCY: PRESNO, CALIFORNIA

On the afternoon of April 6, 1954, Special Agent Frank J. Hudson of Crime Records telephonically talked with Mr. Murphy upon referral from the Director's office.

Mr. Murphy advised that he had been a first lieutenant in the United States Army in about 1940 and he wanted the FBI to forward his Army identification card to him at Fresno, California. He was advised that the FBI would be unable to assist him in this matter. No information was located in Bureau files identifiable with the complainant.

RECOUNENDATION:

COMPLAINANT

Mone. For information

recorded - 55

CC - Mr. Holloman

MINERED

AFR 12 1954

66-3182-3686

別、 Mr. カン教徒で 機・手を 身体

66-3/82-3687 CHANGED TO 62-99909-48

JAN 14 1957

Telephone Calls

10-5	1 · · · ·
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR	
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	Mr. Telson
BUITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	Mr. Boardman
Cate April 18, 1954 Time 6:15PV	Mr. Selmobt 1
Mrs Toodward, tele Collect	Mr. Herbe
from Hutchinson, Kansas	Mr. Tamm
	Mr. Jones Mr. Winterrows
Phone tio	Mr. Holloman
·	Niss Holmes
REMARKS	Miss Sandy

When advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on the call, she advised that she would not call the Kansas office and if she could not speak to the Director she did not wish to speak to anyone else.

Mrs. Woodward declined to give the writer her full name stating that the Director would just have to check his files and she did not want to give her full name out to everyone who asked.

Bureausfiles stresset up scheckeds The Crime Becords Section advises that they maintain a mental card on a Mrs. Woodward in Hutchinson, Kansas.

jpd

ECORDED - 90 66-3/82-3/88

6 0 APR 23 1851 45

Tolephone Calls Tacons, Vashington

Dear Mr.

¥r. L. B. Michole has advi telephone call yesterday, and I was very sorry to learn that you were not able to visit us here at the FBI while you were in the city.

I do hope you will atop by whenever you have an opportunity to do so. We are looking forward with pleasure to showing you our facilities at later date.

Sincerely yours,

RECORDED-11 APR 13 1954

COMM = FBI APR 1 2 1954 MAILED 28

ATTENTION BACK Reurlet 3-19-54. telephoned on 4-6-54 to advise that it was necessary for him to leave the city, and he would not be able to come in for the took to fithe Bureau as scheduled.

MEC.U-LUI ZUM. & Ot LICE OC-WOTE: By letter of 3-19-54, the SAC Scattle advised that Ir. a Special Service Contact, would be in the city and would call Mr. Michole' office on 4-9-54. The SAC recommended a tour and arrangements were made for a special tour should Er. address per telephone directory.

LILE SPORT

66-3/82-3690 CHANGED TO 63-1148-1

JUL 16 1954

Ta

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date April 13, 1954 Time 11:45AM Miss Marie Wilding (phonetic), Dallas, Texas, tele thru Operator Phone No. REMARKS Then advised of the Director's absence from the effice, she consented to speak to an esistant, and after checking, she was teferred to SA Hudson, Crime Records. 12:20PM SA Hudson advises that Hiss Wilding refused to tell him what the nature of her call was. She stated it was an emergency call and requested the whereabouts of Mr. Hoover so she could tell him what she was calling about. SA Hudson is preparing a memorandum. jed

3071051

5 5 APR 27 1954 EX-112

...CORDED-16

INDEXED-18 18 APR 1.5 1954

. 3691

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

Mr. Michael DATE: April 9, 1954 Highel SUBJECT:

500 On April 8, 1954, by referral from the Director Office, Agent Suttler talked to Mr. long distance from his home in Hartford, Connecticut. \He said he resided in that city. He complained that "they" were holding a lot of people for extortion and ransom in the town of Woods, Wisconsin, which was about three miles from Milwaukee. He said "they" were a bunch of fanatics and possibly religious fanatics; that "they" dress in a gray uniform and that he could not stand it any longer. He said there was entirely too much persecution going on in Misconsin and that the FBI should know all about it and if not they should investigate immediately.

referred to them as a group of fanatics. When asked for proof of the truth concerning "they" which he spoke of, he merely said "they" were holding some of his own relatives for ranson and extortion. He rambled in a general way and furnished no information of value.

RECOMMENDATION:

Mone. For future reference only.

13 APR 13 1954

RECORDED - 63

-INDEXED-ION

DE - 104 .

BYS:gra

Office Memoràndum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ir. Dionale

DATE: April 14, 1954

The state of the Section of the state of the

MARIE WILDING (PHONETIC) DALLAS, TEXAS

COMPLAINANT

At 11:48 A.M. on April 13, 1954, a telephone call was referred to SA Frank J. Hudson of Crim Records Section from the Director's Office. The long-distance operator at Dallas, Texas advised that the call was from one Marie Wilding (phonetic) but that the caller insisted on talking only with the Director. SA Hudson advised the operator that the Director was not available at that time.

At one point, SA Hudson overheard the caller talking with the operator at which time she stated, "I guess I'll have to make a trip to see him."

No information was located in Bureau files identifiab. with Marie Wilding; however, it is to be pointed out that an out of service personnel record was located for a who entered on duty on November 25, 1940, in the Chief Clerk's Office at the Seat of Government and was

subsequently transferred to the San Francisco Office on November 1, 1942. This individual resigned on July 8, 1943, at which time she held the grade of CAF-3. Her last efficiency rating dated March 31, 1942, was excellent. On the basis of information available it was not possible to determine whether or not this individual was identifiable with the caller. (67-176099)

RECOUNENDATION:

Mone. For information.

18 APR 15 1954

cc - Mr. Holloman

	H BLIP A-22a
Bubs: Marie (
All References Subversive Ref. Main File Restricted to L	Searchers Initial IP / L.
FILE NUMBER	BERIALS
N.R.	
marie W.	eldina
N.R.	δ
Weilding	Marie
N.R.	
Wielding	, Marie
NOG	
66-925	(detrove)
67-1760	
	Of the
	Initialed

ice Memorandum • united states government Mr. Tolson/ DATE: April 15, 1954 L. B. Nichols SUBJECT: also known as For record purposes, by reference from the Director's offic Tor record purposes, by relative to the telephone with the telephone w Washington, D. C., Mrs. telephone said the is the widow of for and Federal Judge Senator from explained that about two weeks ago she receive telephone call at her current address by transfer from which is the telephone listed to a residence at Washington, D. E: Mrs. owns owns this home but at one time rented it to a career diplomat in the State Department. The male caller, without identifying himself, started asking Mrs. questions about recent occupancy in the residence located at This house is adjacent to that which Mrs. owns. P35-1 According to Mrs. the caller's failure to properly identify himself and his attempt to interview her over the telephone regarding her knowledge of his background, character, reputation and loyalty sufficiently aroused her suspicions to the point where supplied the suspicions to the point where supplied the supplied that the supplied the supplied that the supplied gave no information whatsoever but suggested he come to see her. The individual two days later contacted her by telephone and made an apportunity went which he failed to keep. Mrs. said she believed this made could have been an Agent of the FBI although she said she understood we did not conduct investigations in that fashion. said in thinking the matter/she now realizes she may have been too curt and might have been unfair to refusing the interview on the telephone and asked what she should do \ about it. CHECK OF BUREAU FILES: Bureau files and general indices fail to reflect the FBI has ever conducted an investigation of although refere do appear to him in files. Likewise the Washington Field Office has no record of him, and it was not possible to determine that any Agent in the Washington Field had contacted Mrs. by phone in connec

with this or any other matter.

cc - Mr. Holloman RECORDED - 63

cc - Mr. Boardman

cc - Mr. Belmont NDEXED - 53

cc - Mr. Rosen

REW: row

SO APR

ACTION TAKEN:

Wick informed Mrs. at 5:55 p.m., 4-14-54, that the person who called her on the telephone about was not a Special Agent of the FBI. It was suggested, however, that she might contact the State Department or the Civil Service Commission. She said she disliked contacting the State Department because Scott McLeod is "McCarthy's man" and "I don't like McCarthy at all." She indicated, however, that she was greatly relieved to learn that the FBI did not carry out its investigative responsibilities such an unsatisfactory manner. She was thanked for calling.

66-3182-3695 CHANGED TO 63-1378-2

TO

MR. A. H. BELMONS

DATE: April 18, 1954 Min

FROM

Mr. R. T. CORMAN 🔎

Telephone Calls

SUBJECT:

PAUL SAMUEL ROCKWELL Information Concerning

At 3:55 p.m. on 4-18-54, Mr. Paul Samuel Rockwell, Oskaleosa, Iowa, telephoned and asked that an Agent come to see him at the County Home, Oskaleosa, Iowa, where he is an inmate. He was obviously intericated and would not furnish information concerning the nature of the matter he desired to report. It was apparent that he was trying to convince someone in the place from which he called that he was talking to the FBI in Washington, D. C. He was advised that in absence of an indication concerning the matter which he desired to discuss, no Agent would be sent.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with this individual.

ACTION:

In view of his condition, no action is recommended.

RVC:bja fige

53 APR 26 1954

DEXED : 7 37 APP 20 1954

EX-123

b)

Office Memorandum • United STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: April 15, Augusta, Georgia, called the Bureau at 6:25 P.W. on April 14, 1954, and the call was referred to Special Agent Dwight J. Dalbey in Crime Records. story lacked coherence and his speech was labored as though he were talking under some kind of handicap, temporary or otherwise. His opening statement was "I think I have everything you want to crack a big syndicate ring in narcotics and prostitution." He said he had been acquainted with the operations of this syndicate for seven years and that he had reported it to the FBI in Augusta, Georgia, and Chicago, Illinois, and had also reported the matter to the United States Secret Service. Agents of the latter organization put him in

674said he would like a job, but he would not elaborate on the nature of the work he wanted to do. He was told that the FBI has no job for anyone except its regularly employed Agents and clerical personnel.

jail for forty-eight hours. We one has done anything to the

Toward the end of the conversation, stated that he could not hear well despite the fact that Special Agent Dalbey was continuing to talk as before. He then said perhaps the mob is trying to show its power "by cutting us off.

Bufiles show no reference identifiable with the complainant.

RECOMMENDATION:

ring as yet.

File for record.

cc - Er. Rosen

DJD:pa 165 1. 60 1. 13.54

1954

TO , WR. BELYON

DATE: 4/21/53

Call: 8:10 am

FROM : G. C. ROBB

SUBJECT: 67L- URS.

also known as

L'ISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

O TELEPHONE CALLS

676-1

The captioned individual called at 8:10 am, April 21, 1954, from Portsmouth, Virginia, telephone She said she is a nurse and resides at Churchland, Virginia. She rambled incoherently concerning Protestants, Catholics, discrimination, segregation and French Kings. She said she was under the doctor's care for her nerves; that her brother is "mentally disable"; and that her husband is "off in his mind." She stated the purpose of her call was to advise the FBI that she is an honorable woman who is not after riches.

676-

Bureau files contain no reference to Ers.

ACTION :

RECORDED - 766 - 3/82 - 3697X

None. The above is for information.

GCERTIO F Q 2

EX-123

II BO BEREZON

. .

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN DATE (pril 19, 1954 SUBJECT: HOUSTON, TELLS COUPLA INANT 10L-At 5:13 p.m., on April 16, 1954, the above named telephoned the Director's Office and was referred to SA Frank J. Eudson of the Crime Records Section. It was difficult to understand most of Krs. conversation in view of the fact that she spoke inconcrently and mumbled. She complained that her husband drank to excess and had threatened her on numerous occasions. She was advised that the FBI would not be able to assist her in this matter. 676-1 No information was located in Bureau files identifiable with Mrs. RECORDED-61 RECOVEYENDATION: INDEXED-61 APR 22 1954 None, for information. cc - Mr. Holloman FJH: mnf

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : MT. A. H. BELYON

DATE: 25-11 17, 1954

Z PROM : YR. S. H. FUEHRER

SUBJECT: VR

્ઝ૮-।

oTelephone Calls

FREEFORT, ILLINOIS

By referral from the switchboard, 7:00 p.m. this date, the writer received a phone call from the above captioned individual. The caller stated he was calling to inform that Tthey were selling Conadian beer in the United States." The caller admitted he was calling from a tavern and had been drinking all day. Judging from the caller's diction and coherence it is believed he was inebriated.

P2-1

Bufiles reflect no identifiable information concerning Freeport, Illinois.

ACTION:

For your information.

SE: :

A

RECORDED-42 66-3/12-3699 INDEXED-42

EX-125

2:1

•

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT HR. A. H. BELMONTA DATE: April 17, 195 BROM : Mr. S. H. FUEHRER (4] SUBJECT: VIBS'NONARNEY PHILADELPHIA. PA. Information concerning By referral from the switchboard, 4:00 p.m. this date, the writer received a phone call from the above captioned individual. The caller spoke continuously without permitting any interruption and abruptly terminated the call when the long distance operator advised her of the time limit. The caller spoke so hurricly and incoherently that it was possible to ascertain that she wanted a "Yr. King" to straighten things out as she was "coming on rednesday to rashington to see President Lisenhower." Judging from the caller's diction and lack of coherence it is believed she was inebriated in some degree. Bufiles reflect no identifiable information concerning Viss McNATNEY, philadelphia, Pa. ACTION: SHF : DECORDED-29 1-2-54 MON. INDEXED-29

IF 471, 20 1854 DX-127

66-3/12-3700

RECORDED-20

4x-121 sates

April 21, 1954

COURIER SERVICE

To 2

Mr. S. Z. Baughman Chief, V. S. Georet Service Treasury Department Vashington, B. G.

Front

John Edgar Moover, Director Rederal Bureau of Investigation

Bubject:

MISS MCHARUST PEILADELPHIA, PENESTLYANIA INFORMATION CONCERNING

This will confirm information telephonically furnished to Special Agent Fong of your Service on April 19, 1954.

This Bureau at 4 p.m. on April 17, 1954, received a phone call from a Kies McNarmey of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. The caller spoke continuously without permitting any interruption and abruptly terminated the call when the long-distance operator advised her of the time limit. The caller spoke so hurriedly and incoherently that it was only possible to accertain that she wanted a Mr. King to straighten things out as she was "coming on Tednesday to Machington to see President Bisenhover." Judging from the caller's diction and lack of coherence, it is believed that she was inchriated to some degree.

9 0 APR 2 2

31ml

Office Memorandum . United states government

TO : MR. A. H. BELMONT()

DATE: April 21, 1954

FROM

MR. L. H. MARTIN

674-1

SUBJECT:

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 8:50 p.m.

Telephone CallS8:50 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke to Mr.

Delaware, who stated that he had read in the newspapers that American volunteers are needed in Indo China and that he wanted to volunteer as a gunner. He said he had already called the U.S. Air Force, the French Embassy and the Viet-Nam Embassy without receiving any assistance. He was advised that this Bureau could not be of assistance to him inasmuch as we have no jurisdiction abroad. He stated that he planned to call the State Department, the CIA and the newspaper or wire service issuing the original story.

172-1

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECONVENDATION:

None. For your information.

13/

LEW : bja lyn

cc: Mr. Holloman

-RECORDED-3366 - 3/82 - 3701

__XED-33

EX-127.

TIMESIM

5 8 Am 28 1954

66.3/82-3702 CHANGED TO 62-1000 38-5-1

DEC ₁ 6 1955

0

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO MR. A. H. BELMORA

DATE: April 22, 1954

FROM

MR. L. H. MARTINIM

Telephone Calls

PIC-1

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Coll 9:00 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer

Baltimore, Maryland, telephone

who refused to furnish her address but

furnished her telephone number. She was apparently psychopathic or intoxicated, and was completely incoherent.

10K-1

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOUMENDATION:

File.

LHY:bja bj~

cc: Mr. Holloman

RECORDED-27

INDEXED-27

FX - 107

66-3182-3703

13 APR 23 1954

AND THE

mal and

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . A. H. Belmont

DATE: April 27, 1954

FROM . Z. M. Martin LHM

SUBTECT:

674-1

MISCELLANCOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING OTELEPHONE CALL 9:00 p.m.

62-1

Winchester, Virginia, at 9:00 p.m. April 26, 1954, and advised that his wife, had taken their five children and left him about a month ago. He stated that she is now in Winchester, Tennessee, but that he does not know her present address. He wanted to know if the FBI could locate and arrest his wife in order that he might ascertain the whereabouts of the wife and more particularly the children. He was advised that upon the information which he furnished, there appeared to be no matters within the jurisdiction of this Bureau.

676- Bureau files contain no information identifiable

RECONVENDATION:

Tom , VA

File.

cc - 1 - Mr. Rosen

LHY: ban

66-3182-3704

RECORDED-27

INDEXED-27

9 APR 27 1954

A

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 19:54 Time 5:43PM Anonymous caller (female) from SPHONE CALLS REMARKS The caller refused to furnish her name and when advised of the Director's absence from the office declined to speak to an assistant. She stated if she could not talk to the Director she would call Mr. Eisenhower.

jpd

INDEXED-74 RECOHOED-14

66-3/82-

3705

EX-112

Office Memorandum. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: April 26, 1954 EL PASO. TELAS At 9 P.W. on Friday evening, April 23, 1954,

Special Agent Melvin L. Long in Crime Records took a

telsphone call: from the captioned individual, referred
from the Director's office. After getting across the

point that he had been refused admittance to a veterans'
hospital, bacame incoherent. Then the matter
of jurisdiction was explained to him, he did nothing
but repeat over and over, "My, ain't that too bad." He
also indicated to the Agent where the latter should spend also indicated to the Agent where the latter should spend the hereafter. No other matters were discussed. No data in Bufiles could be identified with and no further action, therefore is deemed porranted. RECOMMENDATION: None. For information. EX-115

Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmon A

DATE: April 29, 1954

SUBJECT.

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING CTELEPHONE CALL 11:50 P.M.

674

Michigan, called at 11:50 P.M., 4-28-54. He was extremely incoherent and sounded intoxicated. He said the FBI should clean up Fourth Street in Detroit, Michigan, because a bartender on Fourth Street took a drink away from and would not serve him. was advised that this is a local law enforcement matter not within the Bureau's jurisdiction.

क्र

Bureau indices contain no reference to

Recommendation:

None. This is for your information.

OCR: dad

57 . 104

INDEXED-19

RECORDED-19

33 MAY 6 1954 241

66-3182-3707

15 481 89 1954

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: ADTIL 28, 1954 MR. L. H. MARTIN VM alephone calls MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 9:20 p.m. Berkley Heights, New York, telephone called from New York City at 9:20 p.m. on April 28, 1954. She stated that she was intoxicated and had just wandered out of the Neevil Restaurant, west of 55th Street* and up some stairway into a photographer's establishment. The employees there told her not to put her hand into a pat of acid, and she wanted to report that she did not like this attitude on their part. Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with RECOLUENDATION: 66-3112-3708 RECORDED-27 LHY:bja 네 AFR 공화 1954 INDEXED-27 LL - 107

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Anonymous Caller tele locally

O TelepHONE Calls

i

Ľ,

Phone IIo._____

BEHARKS

Wr. Tolson
Wr. Seerding
Wr. Sichold Chr
Wr. Tam
Wr. Tracy
Wr. Winterrood
Tole, Soon
Wr. Solloma
Wiss Sandy

The caller stated he is a lawyer, and that he wants to report something to the Director that will be the most important thing the Director has handled in the past 6 months. He asked when he might be able to see the Director for a few minutes. He repeatedly refused to give his name, and finally agreed to talk to an assistant after having been advised that the Director is out and his return is most indefinite. After checking, he was referred to Mr. DeLoach in Mr. Nichols' office. He also advised the writer that he was on his way up to the "Hill".

Mr. DeLoach advised that the caller would not give his name or the name of his glient, who he states has the biggest/interests in the world. The caller stated he is a well known Bashington lawyer. He said he was at the airport waiting to catch a plane, and had wanted to see the Director prior to leaving on the plane. He would not say whether the matter he had in mind was within the Bureau's jurisdiction or not.

Mr. DeLoach advised him that the Director's continued

66-5182-3709

RECORDED-14

INDEXED-14

 $M\gamma$

schedule is such that he could not give the caller a definite answer as to whether Mr. Hoover will be able to see him in the near future or not. He further advised the caller that he, Mr. DeLoach, would be harpy to talk to him if he cares to come to the Bureau.

The caller said that he might consider talking to DeLoach, and if he did, that he would call at the Bureau.

Mr. DeLoach is preparing a memorandum.

y **

5:50

1kn

()

101-1

Mr. DeLoach advised that this individual did come in and he has left a few minutes ago. He identified himself as a lawyer from Louisville,

Kentucky, and stated he is an attorney for who publishes the in London. He had a very

rambling, nonspecific conversation and Mr. DeLoach will prepare a memorandum as soon as possible.
FCH

/

Office Niemorandum . United States Government

TO . MR. A. H. BELNOST

DATE: Noy 3, 1954

PROM :

MB. C. CHERE

SUBJECT:

MRS. GRETA BLACK MISCELLAMEOUS ; INFORMATION CONCERNING

Mrs. Ing Thompson, Kingston, Ontario, Canada, called at 7:45 AV, May 3, 1954. She said her sister, Mrs. Greta Black, has resided in Washington, D. C. area for nearly eight years, but Thompson has not seen or heard from Black directly in that time. Thompson requested the Bureau to run an advertisement in local newspapers with instructions for Black to get in touch with Thompson.

Thompson's request was denied and the limitations of the Bureau's jurisdiction explained briefly. It was suggested to Thompson that she may wish to hire an attorney to locate her sister.

Bureau indices contain no identifiable references to Mrs. Greta Black or Mrs. Ina Thompson.

RECOMMENDATION

Hone. This is for your information.

Wir.

RECORDED-14 66-3182-37

51,1 9121

Office Memorandum · united states government

ro . A. H. Belmon

DATE: May 2, 1954

BROM : J. J. Mannion

674-1

UNINOWN CALLER, aka 1946en Resident Washington, D. C.

OTELEPHONE CALLS

676-1

At 1:40 A.N., on May 2, 1954, a man, who would only identify himself as "Joe" valled. Excitedly he said he wanted Agents to arrest an individual who lives in room 201 at a rooming house. He said the man, whose name he did not know, had "pulled a knife on me." He was advised to call the Metropolitan Police. He replied he had done so but had potten no satisfaction.

b72-1

He consistently refused to identify himself, although he said he has room 202 at

He was advised the Bureau could not essist

hin.

ACTION:

Hone. For information.

JJH:00

MEZXED 66-3182-

13 HAY 4 H54

2

"On

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmon

1954

G. C. Topp

SUBJECT:

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

OTELEPHONE CALL-12:33 A.M.

Camden, New Jersey, called at 12:33 a.m., 5-3-54. he rebuilds dynamos and every might between 1:00 a.m., and 2:00 a.m., he is awakened by a "big thirty-six inch dynamo starting up." He believes this dynamo is operating underground somewhere between Woodbury, New Jersey and Camden. who sounded intoxicated, then hung up after he said he would have to hang up since he was paying for the call.

Bureau indices contain no reference identifiable with captioned individual.

RECONDENDATION:

Hone. This is for your information,

GCR:dad

KECOKUED IS

66-3/12-

ADEXED - 13

68 MAY 11 1954

()

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ro : Mr. Rosen fit

FROM : Mr. Price

SUBJECT:

EMPLOYEE
OFFICE OF DEFENSE MOBILIZATION
INFORMATION CONCERNING

DATE: April -24, 195 Michel

Tracy _____ Make ____ Tracter ____ Vigtorroad ___ Tole. Room Hallonson

At 11:20 p.m., April 21, 1954, a woman who declined to identify herself, telephonically contacted the Bureau and advised that she had heard tonight that an 676-1 employee of the Office of Defense Mobilization, washington, D. C. had married a girl here in Washington, although he is already married. She said his wife is a friend of hers and lives in Kansas City, Missouri. She was advised that this was not a matter over which the Bureau has any jurisdiction, and it was suggested to her that she might desire to advise the Office of Defense Mobilization of this information. She expressed her thanks for this information.

MY Was Elliott

Socurity Officer

O'D MY 2duised

5-11-54

W&W

TEPOREATION CONTAINED

I'M IS UNCLASSIFIED

ATE 4/3/53 BI 5/05/10/2005

RECURDED - 25 INDEXED - 25

66-3182-3713

ACTION

Mone. This is for information.

68 MAY 12 1994

P

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION RECORDS SECTION

	Name Check Unit-Room 6523 Attention Service Unit-Room 6524 Forward to File Forward to File Ext. Return to Supervisor Room 2276	
	All References Subversive References Main References Only Main	
SUBJE(Addres		676-1
.ocali Birthd	ate & Place HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED	
₹#	1/3 /1/3 81 1/3	
	FILE NUMBER SERIAL	
	- Smildige	676-1
YR.	2:- 139856- 5	
y R	100. 67454- 65.	676-1
		676-1
NR	52- 78875	6,01

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Belmont

DATE: May 2, 1954

CONTRACT:

BYLA ROSENKRAUSE

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

By referred from the Director's office, the writer spoke to Mrs. Hylq Rosenkranse, (no house number) New York, commencing 6:20 P.M., May 1, 1954. Mrs. Rosenkranse stated she lived across the road from a gangster, a big man in the underworld, and right now, "they" are shooting rifles off and she and her little ones want the protection of the FBI. It was explained that the FBI does not give physical protection to individuals, to which she answered, "Don't tell me that Mister!" and launched into a tirade about paying taxes, no one else would give her protection including the New York State Police, she had a right to do what she pleased, and she wanted the Director told about her needing protection. She was told this would be done at which time she hung up, apparently satisfied. Bureau indices are negative regarding Mrs. Rosenkranse including variations of the name.

RECOUNENDATION:

This is for your information. File

RECORDED-11.

INDEXED-11

FX - 107

1191

	()
!	U
:	()
•	FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
į	RECORDS SECTION
į	
1	25.22
i	Name Check Unit-Room 6523
	Figure 1 to 1 + Posts 6524
	Forward to Fall Review Ext 2/2
	Forward to File Review Return to Supervisor 742
ĺ	Room
	All References
!	Subversive References
	Hain References Only
	MainReferences Only Restrict to Locality of Breakdown Buildup Variations
	Breakdown Buildup Variations Exact Name Only
	Figure 8 selling
	Check for Alphabetical Loyalty Form
	SUBJECT The a Positiones
Λ	Address 4
/ `	Localities
	Birthdate & Place
	Searcher 116.
	FILE NUMBER SERIAL
	FILE RONDER
	Rosenkymos.
	Roseikeans
	Ralling
	0 0 0
	Nozenik cania
	- Rosinhianes
	K de energy ange
	i di
	1/2
	Kreinerann
	Mosameanet
	Rosenacione
	000
	(MD · ///

67c1

ffice Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: April 30, 1954 Time of call: 2:25 TELEPHONE REQUEST MADE BY WASHINGTON, D. C. advised he was called from his home at He stated . telephone that he wished to be advised for correspondence purposes what offices this Bureau has in the State of Tennessee. He was advised that there is an FBI Office at Memphis and at Knoxville and that any correspondence should be directed to the Special Agent in Charge at either of these offices. When inquiry was made Mr. declined to further discuss the purpose of his question, thanked the Bureau for this information, and concluded his call. ACTION: No record was found in the indices identifiable with the above information on the complainant, per Patton, Service Unit. This memorandum is prepared for information purposes. INDEXED - 43 8 MAY .5 1954

Office Menurandum • UNITED SLATES GOVERNMENT

ık.	· A. H. Betwonelly		1954	Cleg Cleg Cleg
7 780	m · G. C. Robb 576-	1		Mark Bon Too Gon Mak
307	MISCELLANEOUS - INFO TELEPHONE CALL 3:30	RVATION CONCERNING.	r c	Alta (
10 PUC	from San Francisco, impediment or was in to understand. He San Francisco, Cali,	storicated since naid he resides at fornia, and was the inius, Jr., former pherently but it was the Director, Sate Dulles but does retary of the Arm	e was very difficular to becretary of Stores understood the senator Joseph McGreen not like the Big. The call was	ite.
and the second	7/ 1	iices contain no 1		
Telephone	_	is is for your in	formation.	do
		RECUIDED - 79	10 MAY 5 .195	
	53 MAY 11 1954	50 €		

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-	_	\boldsymbol{y}			01,112	J		*****
	tro	. Ur.	Nichte	(17 D	ATE: Nay 3	, 1954 Hidde
	4	om : 1. A	May	· • •	· Orandamas a	P ~ 11.	`- 	
	**	Henp	his, Ter	Inessee 5	liphone 1 14-1		- Y	Promer Viscon Table 1 Bellem G
T. T. T. T.	674	•	At 1:00 to Spec	O p.m., May ial Agent Ho	l, 1954, Mrs rold P. Lein	baugh,	called of	and was
4	676-1	doctor sa Urs.	rcerated id that said a	1954, and th d in some ki her son con	ed that a po at after che nd of mental stantly talk son should ce.	cking, hospin s about	she found tal. She t Lr. Hoos	i he had said the per.
	676-1	touch wit	lu confi h an att e should	torney of he d take. Ers	ntal hospita r <u>own</u> choice	l that to cor	insel her	ld get in as to the
	676-1	Bufiles.	From a	vailable inf	ormation,	X	MAS. NOT	SeN, reentifiable
		RECOITEND	ATTON	*.		`	Jun-	
				For informa	tion.	a.		ha
					RECORDED - 4 INDEXED - 4	66	-3 / 82	-3717
		$\dot{m{L}}_{l}$		•	EX-115	\$	1952 j. yen	†
		HPL:mbk				1	NY	

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: May 5, 1954

SUBTRCT :

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING OTelephone Cally at 7:50 p.m.

676-

Brooklyn, New York, called at 7:50 p.m. May 5, 1954. She is apparently a mental case and said that her family has been torturing her since she was born. She also said that everyone has been torturing her son since he was born and that the police department would not do anything about it. She wanted the Bureau to force the New York Police Department to do something for her. She was advised that this Bureau has no authority over the New York Police Department.

676-1

Rufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOUVENDATION:

rile.

LHW:bja ligh

^^?DED-85

1/10/1/20 66-3182-371

INDEXED-85

13 MAY 7,1954

5 : MAY 11 1854

EX-112

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MB. G. C. Splik

SUBTRCT:

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALLS7:45-AM

Washington, D. C., (phone the control of called at 7:45 AU, May 6, 1954, and stated she is employed as a clerk at Lansburgh's Department Store. She said she is white, but a negro family resides next door who conduct noisy parties all night long. conduct noisy parties all night long. also believes that a young negress who resides with this negro family may be prostituting herself since strange men visit this family at night. requested the Bureau's help in having this negro family evicted because they are undesirable neighbors.

Traffic Act cases; that her complaint appears to be a matter for local law enforcement, and that the Bureau could in no way advise or aid her in evicting her meighbors.

576-1

Bureau indices contain no reference to Mrs.

RECOLLENDATION

This is for your information. Mone.

RECORDED-17

66-3182-37/9

INDEXED-17

Office Memorandum • United States Government

TO . MR. A. H. BELMON

DATE: May 5,

FROM . MR. G. P. ABOBB

674-1

SUBJECT:

WISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING
O TELEPHONE CALL 6:45 A.M., 5/5/54 (Front Office,
Domestic Intelligence, Division)

67

Detroit, Michigan, called at 6:45 a.m., May 5, from Detroit.

was very incoherent. He alleged someone has stolen

his mail, his Army discharge papers, and has assumed his
identity. He stated the Treasury Department denies that
they owe him money for Army disability claims. He said he
has contacted Postal Inspectors and Treasury Agents in
Detroit but they "mon't listen" to him.

P1

said his Army Serial Number is and he received a 100% disability medical discharge from the Army for "arthritis of the spine." stated he was born February 12, 1916, West Point, Hississippi.

676

mentioned he received a letter postmarked April 15, 1954, from the FBI, mashington, D. C., returning the card he had written to the Bureau. recalls that the Bureau advised him his was a matter he should take up with the "Criminal Department" of U. S. Army.

ko/-

Bureau indices contain no reference to or the letter the Bureau allegedly wrote him. The Service Unit has been requested to attempt to locate this alleged letter. If it does exist, you will be advised of pertinent details.

RECOMMENDATION: None. This is for your information.

PORILL

INDEXED-17

66-3182-3720

RECORDED-17

ADDENDUM:

676-

5-7-54 - Miss Ella A. Beahm, Room 4134. Identification Division, recalls FBI ASN sent the Bureau a post-card dated 4-13-54. The request on this postcard was not clear but it appeared wanted a copy of his Identification Record in order to clarify an alleged case of mistaken identity, according to Beahm. Beahm stated the postcard was returned to 4-20-54

CO 1:44 11 :05: (18/1

.स्रेमें

Toloro
Loff
Nicholo
Solaror ...
Clogg
Glavia
Room
Tracy

timbr _____ Tratter ____ Vigcerroud Tole. Rose Hellomas __ Miss Goods Continuation of addendum on memorandum from Mr. G. C. Robb to Mr. A. H. Belmont dated 5-5-54 re: MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING, TELEPHONE CALL 6:45 A.M., 5/5/54 (Front Office, Domestic Intelligence Division)"

676-1

fingerprint files but did not refer him to the "Criminal Department" of the U.S. Army as he alleged by phone.

Identification Record reflects he was a patient at an Illinois State Hospital in 1951. From the nature of postcard and his phone call, it appears he is a mental patient.

GCR:fjb

The second secon

66-3/82-372/ CHANGED TO 62-99909-68

JAN 1 4 1957

C

Office Memorandum

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: WGy 9, 1954

R. G. JENSEN

UNJECT: NRS. CARRON WELLS Otelephone callsat 3:15 p.u-Yay 9, 1954

> Mrs. Carroy Wells called at the above indicated time and Canted the Director's home phone and address. She stated she was in Washington, D. C., but for a short time and did want to see or talk with the Director. She gave no local address but stated she was calling from a pay station, Adams 4-9532. She wanted the Director to call her back within fifteen minutes. She stated she really had two residences, one in South Salem, New York, and the other in Danbury, Connecticut.

It was tactfully suggested to Mrs. Wells that if she could state the nature of her business, it was possible that we could assist her. She became somewhat abusive at this point and stated she was getting damned tired of the runpround that Democratic influence had left in Washington, D. C. She also stated she had a file of letters which she had written to the Director, but presumed he never got because of persons like the Supervisor on Duty (S.A. Robert G. Jensen) who concealed matters of pertinence from him. She was told that she was in error on that point as no information of pertinence was ever withheld from the Director. She declined to state whether or not the letters she allegedly wrote the Director were answered; she stated that was not an issue. She again in an abusive manner demanded to know if she could get a damned answer as to whether the Director would call her back at the pay station. She was told that the Director would not make the call. Yrs. Wells then asked for the name of the Agent who took the call. It was given to her. She stated she would raise hell with that Agent for not giving her the Director's home phone number. She then hung up.

Bureau indices contained no record concerning a Mrs. Carron Wells.

ACTION:

INDEXED - 8

None, for your information.

P.ECORDED - 2

13 MAY 11 -54

RGJ:ejf

Office Memorandum • United STATES GOVERNMENT

·WR. A. B. BELMONT

DATE: May 8, 1954

DISCELLANEOUS, TELEPHONE CALLS RECEIVED 2:30 P. M., May 8, 1954

At 2:30 P.M., May 8, 1954, Cabin Creek, West Virginia, called. He advised he was employed at the Carbide and Chemicals Corporation in South Charleston, West, Virginia. He also stated he was an Elder in the Presbyterian Church.

67Ladvised he was being mentally persecuted and tortured. He eaid they had put a sign on his car indicating it was for display purposes. He also said they had placed an electrical gadget in the gas tank of his car whereby they could tune in on his inner thoughts. He, however, had looked into the gas tank but could not see the electrical gadget. He wondered how they could operate the gadget when he couldn't locate it. He was unable to identify the people he kept referrint to as they. He wondered if the FBI would not investigate the people torturing and persecuting him.

It was pointed out to Mr. that the matter which he presented did not appear to constitute a violation over which the FBI had jurisdiction and we could be of no assistance. He then requested the address of the nearest FBI office in order that he might personally present his problem. He was advised that the Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, Office is the principal office which covers but they would be unable to conduct any investigation.

ACTION:

Mone, as the caller appeared to have pronounced mental symptoms.

RGJ:ejf

INDELED - 40

F473

RI cord maintained in Cores. Unit distributed n/9/98. Musters

66-3182 -3724 CHANGED TO 63-1485-1

* NOV 1 1954

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: May 11, 1954

DETROIT, MICHIGAN COMPLATIANT

At 5:26 P.M. on May 10, 1954, SA Frank J. Hudson of the Crime Records Section telephonically talked with the above-named, upon referral from the Director's Office. had requested to speak with the Director but consented to talk to an assistant

after inquiring "will this assistant speak to an alcoholic

who has something on the ball."

advised that he was from Detroit, Michigan and had some very important information regarding juvenile delinquency which he thought would be of interest to the Director. His speech was somewhat muddled and at times it was difficult to understand him. He was requested to furnish the information if he so desired but prior to doing so he hung up.

10

No information identifiable with the complainant was located in Bufiles.

RECOLLENDATION:

None. For information.

cc - Mr. Holloman

RECORDED - 23

INDEXED . 23

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Mr. Winterroud WR

DATE: May 8, 1954

Call received: 6:05 P.M.

SUBJECT:

Columbus, Ohio

By reference from the Bureau switchboard, I talked to the captioned individual who began the conversation by stating that he had a request to make of the FBI. He related that for sometime he has been trying to contact Leopold Stowkoski (phonetic), who he identified as a musician. He stated that his request was that he wanted the FBI to contact Stowkoski for him. He related that he was one of the best damn citizens in the United States and he felt that we should do this for him. From Mr. conversation it appeared that he had been drinking.

ACTION TAKEN:

was informed that the Bureau would be unable to do this for him. He stated that he realized that the Bureau probably couldn't do it but that he fust wanted to try any way.

The above is submitted for record purposes.

RER:tjp

ADDENDUM:

Bufiles reflect an AEA - A investigation of which was completed December 29, 1950. Nothing derogatory developed. Bufiles also reflect that on Kovember 20, 1953, directed a wire to Mr. Hoover wherein he stated "you are one of our most respected men. Wo other references to could be located in the Bufiles.

> RECORDED - 23 INDEXED . 23

MAY 11 1954

B もり紹介。 A

676-1

Defice of Director

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
BHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr.

Mr.

Mr. Edgar Burphy tele Collect

From Norfolk, Virginia

Mr.

Mr.

REMARKS

Hr. Murrhy was advised of the Director's absence from the city and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on his dell. It was suggested to him that the contact the FBI office in Horfolk which he said he would do.

Bureau files fail to reflect any identifiable information.

Telephone Calls

زند

Jad RECORDED - 113 INDEXED - 113 66-3182-3727 M

+ 1012 - 10 11.74

68 MAY 181954 F 193

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: May 6, 1954 MR. A. H. BELMONT MR. L. H. MARTIN aka SUBJECT: MISCELLANGOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING OTelephone Call 11:45 p.m. 67C-1 By referral from the Director's Office the writer spoke to Mr. Les Angeles, California, who called at 11:45 p.m., May o, and advised the switchboard that he was a friend of the Director. said he wanted the Director to tell him who is Brownell reprimending when he reprimends McCarthy?" Mr. also stated that he had called earlier and requested that the Director return his call, which the Director had not yet done. Au this time it was apparent that Mr. was intoxicated. then made a profane remark with respect to the Director. The briter admonished him, stated that he had no intention of listening to any such remarks and hung up the telephone. Bureau files contain no reference identifiable with 676-1 or Los Angeles, California. Recommendation: File. Addendum: 5/7/54 called again at 12:30 a.m., 5-7-54, and 676-1 the writer instructed the telephone room not to accept the call.

INDEXED . 78

66-3182-3728

. eg 3 MAY 14 11954

7 0 MAY 20 1954H0110man2 VIII

- FAM

`. --

-22

676-1

FEDERAL	BUREAU	0F	INVES	STEGATION	
	RECORDS				

	RECORDS SECTION		
	<u> </u>		
	Name Check Unit-Room 6523		
<u> </u>	Service Unit-Room 6524		
	Return to Protein Ext. 2/2/		
	Supervisor Room/7 46		
===			
	All References Subversive References		
	Hain References Only Hain References Only		
	HainReferences Only Restrict to Locality of Breakdown Buildup Variations Exact Name Only		
	Exact Spelling		
	Check for Alphabetical Loyalty Form		
SUBJE Addre			
	INFORMATION CONTAINS THE IS UNCLASSIVED		
DIT LISUATE & PIACE NAME - FO PSI BY 9803 ROW BUS			
Birtho	Tate & Place have are 193 BY 9903 ROY BUS		
Birtho	Sate & Place Bars - 6/4/93 BY 9/9/3 ROO AND		
OIT ERC	Tate & Place have are 193 BY 9903 ROY BUS		
OIT ERC	CH 57-3 W		
R#	Searcher Date		
R#	Searcher Date		
R#	Searcher		
NES	Searcher Initial		
NI NIS	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - 1035-61,62x - 419-57-3760		
NE NE VIII	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - /28 27 - 9 - 8 4 / 4 - U - 1635 - 6 / 62 x - 2/9/8 - 54 - 2/9/8 - 54		
NE VOID NETS	Searcher Initial		
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - 1035-61,62x - 2193-819 FT2 -1643 pt 26-4 - 1153-7		
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - 1035-61,62x - 193-89,452 -1643 pt 26-4 - 1153-7 - 20-130 p. 9		
NEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VI	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - 1035-61,62x - 1035-61,62x - 1035-61,62x - 1035-61,62x - 1035-7 - 20-130,9 - 312-90,02		
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Searcher Initial FILE NUMBER SERIAL - 1035-61,62x - 193-89,452 -1643 pt 26-4 - 1153-7 - 20-130 p. 9		

674-1

676-1

STARCH SLIP

Subj		
Super		00m 1746
₩	Date 5/2 In	itial T.P.
	PILE HOGER	BERLAL
188	-57 -2441	
NOTO		
#R	-11000-72	
ALT	-144128-5	
NOT	- 92004-66	
NI	-8908-31	
NI	- 75147-47-	12.8 ml BUS
NEI	-44244-14	
200	- said 23 - 1 as	
		·
_		
M	-1820-34071	
nt	-10498-227	
16-2	-75147-47-1	12 andper

fice Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. BELMONT

DATE: May 5, 1954

SUBJECT:

जि८।

INFORMATION CONCERNING

At 11:40 a.m. on May 3, I received an inquiry from the switchboard asking if I would talk to a Mr. Who was calling long distance from West Albany, New York, and who wanted to talk to someone concerning security matters. I took and stated that he had called the Albany office on several occasions asking that an agent come out to occasions asking that an agent come out to see him but no one from the office had called. He said he had also previously called Bureau Headquarters two or three times over the weekend requesting that an agent come to see him but he still had not been contacted. He stated that his present call was made to the Attorney General, but had been referred to me for handling I asked what kind of information he wanted to make available, and he said it was similar to that he had previously furnished to Lowell Holt, an agent previously assigned to Albany who had contacted him. He refused to furnish any additional information except to say that it related to subversive matters. I then recalled that this person had made several previous calls over the weekend and that we had sent Albany a teletype a day or two previously instructing that an agent contact or the matter be otherwise handled by Albany, and that the Bure u be advised. I told that I would check on the matter immediately.

I called Albany and talked to Superviser H.C. Joslin and instructed that he make an immediate check concerning Joslin identified readily as an individual who has made many calls to the office and is regarded as a mental case. I nointed out that Albany should take the necessary steps to contact or his family to attempt to discourage furture long distant teleprone calls such as those made over the weekend and that the Bureau should be advised of the results of the contact. attached teletype was subsequently received from Albany. RECORDED - 58 1010-3182

INDEXED-50

ACTION:

None. This is for information.

telaisie. Attachment of

13 MAY 12 1954

lr. Tolson Mr. Boardman COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Lr. Nichola Belmont MAY Glavin Mr. Harbo Mr. Rosen TELETYPE Mr. Tamm Mr. Tracy.... Mr. Mohr Mr. Winterruk Tela. Room Mr. Holloman FBI ALBANY 5-3-54 6-44 Mich (Gandy DIRECTOR, FBI URGENT AKA. MISCELLANEOUS INFO 576- CONCERNING. RE AL TEL APRIL THIRTY LAST AND BUREAU TELEPHONE CALL MAY THREE INSTANT. SUBJECT-S MOTHERAND BROTHER, INTERVIEWED TODAY AND BOTH ADVISED SUBJECT IS UNDER A DR.-S CARE AND TEMPORARILY IS MENTALLY UNSTABLE AND DOES STRANGE THINGS. DR. HAS TOLD THAT HIS BROTHER MIGHT MAKE LONG DISTANCE PHONE CALLS ACROSS THE COUNTRY TO PROMINENT INDIVIDUALS AND BROTHER STATED SUBJECT HAS DONE THIS IN PAST. AND MOTHER NOT AWARE UNTIL TODAY OF PHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT TO THE SUBJECT INTERVIEWED AND HAD NO INFO TO REPORT TO THE FBI BUT REQUESTED ADDRESS OF FORMER SA LOVELL HOLT, RESIGNED. NOT GIVEN HOLT-S ADDRESS AND ADVISED HOLT NO LONGER EMPLOYED WITH SUBJECT TOLD FIRMLY, EMPHATICALLY AND COURTEOUSLY NOT TO CALL BUREAU AGAIN AND HE PROMISED SINCERELY THREE SEPARATE TIMES NOT TO DO SO. SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD LIKE TO WORK LIKE PHILBRICK AND CVETIC. NO FURTHER ACTION BELIEVED NECESSARY. 4 · العالمالالات END AND ACK Mr. Kichols HOLD PLS 13 MAY 12 1954

MR. A. H. BELMONT MR. J. F. WACKS

DATE: May 15, 1954

676-1

ムフヒート

676-1

SUBJECT:

COMPLAINANT MISCELLANEOUS (POLICE MATTERS)

Talaphone Calls

4+ 12:40 G. B. who advised he lived at New Brunswick, Wheaton City, Silver Spring, Maryland, telephonically advised that he was upset at the actions of the Silver Spring police in their unfair treatment of citizens. The only specific instance he could recall was the failure of the police to arrest vehicle drivers who stopped for red lights.

claimed that those who did not so stop were arrested und those who did should be too. also claimed (and insisted) he was serious. I explained our jurisdiction to him.

advised that he knew many Bureau agents and once was a Bureau employee in the Fingerprint Section. He could not remember when. Rufiles reflect that a Washington, D. was an applicant for a fingerprint classifier in 1932, but was not accepted. (42-24037)

There are no other identifiable case file るフローノ references to in Bufiles. The approximately 500 "see" references were not checked in view of the nature of the complaint.

RECORDED-16 66-3182-

SPORMATION CONTAINS CRCLASSIFIED

.08

5 三版的 Big 1800年

INDEXED-16



SEARCH SLIP

bj: perviso	washe	Room /7/2	•
	9	Saawahar .	
D.C.	Data <u>5-14</u> Trid. FILE NUMBER	U O	•
		<u>SERIAL</u>	
_1 _	5-53685	 	-
1	0-46022	-	-
16	7-123027		-
6	7-24037	-	•
2	6-154792		_
2	6-39390		,
<u> </u>	porer 500		-
+-	560 5 L () 1	rif	-
	het Objected		•
			_
		- <u> </u>	_
			_
	FFORMATION COET		_
	TE 1/3/93 BY 98	13 KH2/232	•
			-
		 	-
			-
		-	-
		·	-
		Lean J	
		ل جميم	
	MEMA	16 4V	

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: May 16, 1954 NR. R. P. DOOLS 674-THE PANG CALLS SUBJECT: DETROIT. MICHIGAN At 6:00 p.m., May 15, 1954, a person who identified Detroit, Michigan, hinself ast called and asked if the FBI manted to contact St. Louis, Missouri. He said that he is a but refused to say why he thought we might talked incoherently and sounded want to talk to intoxicated. He refused to furnish any further information or his reason for believing that we are interested in him. was searched through the 10C-1 The name of General Criminal, Deserter and Selective Service indices with negative results. ACTION: None; this is for your information. 66-3/82-3 RECORDED - 4 INDEXED - 4 5 2 MAY 28 1951

80-5

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. Boardman

Mr. Hichory

Mr. Hichory

Mr. Harbo

Mr. George C. Arnold, tele Collect Mr. Rosen

Mr. Tann

Mr. Tann

Mr. Tann

Mr. Tann

Mr. Tann

Mr. Tone Springfield, Massachusetts

Mr. Hohr

Mr. Hohr

Mr. Hohr

Mr. Hollower

Mr. Hollower

Mr. Hollower

Mr. Hollower

Mr. Hollower

Er. Arnold was advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on the call. It was suggested that he call the local office of the FBI. Mr. Arnold asked for and was furnished with the number of the Albany Office. He stated that he now has the goods on Governor Dewey and also wanted to talk about McCarthy.

REMARKS

RECORDED - 4 66-3/82 - 3732-

INDEXED - 4

3 .MAY 18 19.4

jpd

£x-122

	())	
∠ Offic	e Memorani	dum • unii	TED STÄTES GOV	TER NAUNT
TO :	L. H. Belmond) 0	DATE: May	1 / 1
676	writer spoke to	erral from the	CERNING Director's Office led at 10:40 p.m.,	<u> 77</u>
	5-12-54. Mr. and that he want disapproved of t	ed Mr. Hoover t	"just a drunken i bnow that he	bun"
めと	Bureau Becommendation:	files reflect	no information ide	entifiable
	File.	ghr		+
	cc - 1 - Mr. Hol	Ionan INDEXED - 78	66-3/82.	-3733
		RECORDED - 78 EX.31	-	

Tele phone Calls At 8:17 a.m. an individual giving above name called station to station from San Diego, Colifornia. He said he wanted to get in touch with the Chief of Many Personnel. He said he wanted to talk to the Many about medals. From his talk it appeared he was very intoxicated and after a few minutes he hung mp. ACTION: RECORDED 15 66-3/82-3784 UMAY 27 1814	TO . MR. A. H. BELMONT) of	DATE: May 16, 195
At 8:17 a.m. an individual giving above name called station to station from San Diego, California. He said he manted to get in touch with the Chief of Navy Personnel. He said he was a former Navy man, serial number. He sai he manted to talk to the Navy about medals. From his talk it appeared he was very intoxicated and after a few minutes he hung up. ACTION: RECORDED 18 4-3/82 - 3734 JED:plv RECORDED 18 4-3/82 - 3734	TROM . MR. J. E. DUNN	× 67 2-1	
At 8:17 a.m. an individual giving above name called station to station from San Diego, California. He said he manted to get in touch with the Chief of Navy Personnel. He said he was a former Navy man, serial number. He sai he manted to talk to the Navy about medals. From his talk it appeared he was very intoxicated and after a few minutes he hung up. ACTION: RECORDED 18 4-3/82 - 3734 JED:plv RECORDED 18 4-3/82 - 3734	ausjacr:	Telep	hone eails
# RECORDED . 15 66-3/82 - 3734 JED: plu 20 1254	etation to station from the manted to get in touch said he was a former he manted to talk to appeared he was very	om San Diego, Ca n with the Chief Yavy man, serial the Wavy about m	lifornia. He said he of Wavy Personnel. He sedals. From his talk
JED: plu 20 15 13 KAY 20 1854	•		
JED: plu Z	Fone.		
JED: plu Z		Drago	-
JED: plu		KECORDED . 15	ele-3/82 - 37
	JED:plu	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	18 KAY 20 1854
O MAY 27 1014			aes
	O MAY 27 1014		The

So-5

SEFFICE OF DIRECTOR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Wr. Beardman

Wr. Beardman

Wr. Black of Br.

Wr. Black of Br.

Wr. Bosen

Wr. Wiss Nattingly tele locally

Wr. Rosen

Wr. Tracy

Wr. Winterreed

Tele. Room

Wr. Winterreed

Tele. Room

Wr. Holloman

Wiss Bandy

The caller asked for the Director and declined to speak to an assistant when advised of his absence. Niss Nattingly declined to give her complete name and stated that she would call some other time since Mr. Hoover is the only one who can help her.

It is not possible to identify Miss Fattingly with any material in Bureau files because of the lack of further information and the large number of references on the name Mattingly.

lkn

WNEXED - 78

66-3/12-3735

KEUUKUEU - 78

27 MM 1 154

em

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT MR. A. H. BELMONT MR. L. H. MARTIN HY VISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 6:55 p.z. By referral from the Director's Office, the writer California, who called at 6:55 p.m., 5/18/54, from Los Angeles. He explained that he was having a lot of trouble; that he had had a few drinks; that his wife and seven children had left him; and that the Los Angeles Police Department had entered his room without a warrant and that now the Police Department would not pay any attention to him concerning all of his troubles. He apparently had no specific complaint nor any information of value. 676-1 Rufiles reflect no information identifiable with RECOULENDATION: File. LHW:bja liga cc: Mr. Holloman

RECORDED - 79

INDEXLD . 73

13 : 20 '354

\$151

EX-123



XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

statements, where indicated,	his location in the file. One or explain this deletion.	more of the following
Deletions were made pursuan available for release to you.	t to the exemptions indicated be	low with no segregable materia
Section 5	52	Section 552a
□ (b)(1)	☐ (b)(7)(A)	(d)(5)
☐ (b)(2)	☐ (b)(7)(B)	☐ (j)(2)
□ (b)(3)	□ (b)(7)(C)	☐ (k)(1)
	(b)(7)(D)	□ (k)(2)
•	(b)(7)(E)	□ (k)(3)
	(b)(7)(F)	☐ (k)(4)
☐ (b)(4)	□ (b)(8) ′	☐ (k)(5)
□ (b)(5)	□ (b)(9)	□ (k)(6)
□ (b)(6)		☐ (k)(7)
request.	a third party with no reference a third party. Your name is lis	·
Documents originated with ar to that agency(ies) for review	nother Government agency(ies).	-
Pages contain information fur	rnished by another Government a releasability of this information	gency(ies). You will be following our consultation
Page(s) withheld for the follo	wing reason(s):	
	<u> </u>	
For your information:	ssing from	file

XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Date May 21. 19 54 Time 20:40AM

Mr. Kark Paul Liller tele collect".

<u>from Wella. Arkansas</u>

O'

CALLS Phone so. Telephone

REMARKS

Mr. Liller was advised that we could not accept a collect call and was asked if he would care to contact the nearest FBI Field office with his information. He stated this was fine and he was furnished with the name of the SAC and the telephone number of the Little Rock Office.

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with the caller.

Ikn

RESTRICTED-1 INDIAED-I

66-3182-3738

EX-123

1954

L. Van Vagone

UNSUB; BURNING HOLE IN POCKET OF INDIVIDUAL AT D & D CAFETERIA. EDGENERS, MARYLAND

MAY 23, 1954 MISCELLAFEOUS

o Telephone CAlls

At 5:35 p.m., 5-23-54, an individual who was entirely unintelligible called through the Sparrows Point, Maryland, operator to complain of someone burning a hole in his pocket. He refused to call the Baltimore Division and it was not possible on several attempts to get his name or address but he was calling from the location in caption. He was obviously intoxicated and incoherent.

Recommendation:

/pennonen . 18 66-3182-3739

The second second

(1.3182 - 3740 CHANGED TO (3.1889 - X2

MAK 2 3 1955

7:14

Jephone Colls

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION --WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (

May 21, 10 54 time 5:05PM

Wr. Anthony Giarassa, tele

collect through long distance

operator, St. Louis, Lo.

REMARKS

Then advised that we could not accept a collect call, the caller declined to be given the phone number of the St. Louis Office, stating that he had "tried that and had received no satisfaction", and told the operator to cancel the call.

Bureau files are negative on the caller.

1kn

EX - 106 <u>ELCORDEU-66</u> INDEXLU-66

66-3182-3141

الغرو

G8 MAY 281954 /

外

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR

PEDERAL DUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WAITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. Boardman

Mr. Bichola 100

Mr. Beland 100

Mr. Beland 100

Mr. Thompson Robert Cleveland, Mr. Reson

Thompson Robert Cleveland, Mr. Tran

The from Banta Montea, Galifa Mr. Tran

Mr. James

Mr. Winterroad

Tele, Rose

Mr. Winterroad

Tele, Rose

Mr. Minterroad

Tele, Rose

Mr. Belleman

Miss Holmes

Mr. Misterroad

Tele, Rose

Mr. Misterroad

Tele, Rose

Mr. Miss Holmes

Mr. Misterroad

Tele, Rose

Mr. Misterroad

Mr. Tollow

Mr. Misterroad

Bureau files fail to reflect any identifiable information of the name Thompson Robert Cleveland. Also a check of the Fugitive Indices in the Investigative Division proved negative.

There is an agent by the name of Edward E. Abbott in the Los Angeles Office.

he might call Washington again.

Jpd

L

RECORDED - 10 66-3/12-3742

5 0 JUN 1 1954

18 MAY 25 854

Office Memorandum - United States Government

ro : A. H. Belmont for

DATE: Miy 25,

1 954

FROM : L. H. Martin M

17L-1

SUBJECT:

PISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 10:10 P.M.

· Telephone CAlis

124-1

By referral from the Director's Office the writer spoke to Mrs.

San Mateo,
California, who called of 10:10 p.m., 5-24-54. Mrs.

was apparently very intoxicated. She repeated several times that she was a good American and that she wanted to hire a Chinese boy. Other than this the purpose of her call could not be determined.

674

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable

with

Recommendation:

File.

4

cc - 1 - Mr. Holloman

LHW: dmd

RECORDED - 51 66-3/82-3743

INDEXED - 51

X ??

Mn

68 JUN 1 1954

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

__ 19<u>_54</u>Time <u>__11:204</u>1 Rowlin Gardner, Massachusetts Mr. Hos

tele person to person thru

operator, Gardner, Massachusetts

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, Ir. Bowlin refused to speak to an assistant, stating he would keep calling until he spoke to Lr. Hoover.

Mr. Bowlin declined to give his name. His name was obtained from the operator. She did not have his first name.

Bureau files are being chesked.

jed

128 MAY 28 195

REC. JRDED-CA

D:129

A. J. J. J. W. T.

80-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

O

Mr. John Bowlin, Gardner,

Mcssachusetts, tele person to

person thru operator, Gardner,

Massachusetts

Tempore No.

Mr. Bichyll
Mr. Belmont
Mr. Belmont
Mr. Glavin
Mr. Marbo
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Tam
Mr. Trac
Mr Hork
Mr. Gisterrowd
Tale. Boom
Mr. Bollomen
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

REMARKS

Then advised of the Director's absence from the office, he declined to speak to an assistant, stating that was alright, and cancelled the call.

· Telephone Calls

jed

KECORDED - 78

"nidexed - 78

66-3112-3745

-5.5

c- WV

1020

7, 6

Office Memorandum • United States Government

DATE: May 24, 1954

L. B. Nichols

WEST VIRGINIA

WILLIAM H. XEHMAN

WEST VIRGINIA

For record purposes, by reference from the Director's offi at 5:23 p.m., 5/21/54 Wick in my office talked on the telephone with an individual who stated he was Mayor West Virginia He said he was then calling from the Daniel Boone Hotel in Charleston, West Virginia.

とって who had great difficulty in expressing himself, spoke in an incoherent and rambling manner, said that his very best friend, William H. Ehman, former owner of the Empire Cleaners, Charleston, West Virginia, had left home at 5:30 a.m., 5/19/54. His trussed up body was taken from a river near Charleston into which he had been thrown from a bridge.

The purpose of call was to obtain FBI investigative was told this appeared to be a local matter, we had no jurisdiction and it was thought best he rely exclusively upon local authorities. He was told, however, if in the event it appeared that FBI 48 AR Identification Division assistance would be useful, the local authorities should not hesitate in contacting the FBI.

ACTION: DEN POR Proposition.

cc - Mr. Holloman

cc - Mr. Jones

REW:rcw

EMORDED - 5

INDEXED - 5 Y

66-3182-3747 CHANGED TO 62-99909-91

JAN 14 1957

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OTE leptone

Date Moy 27, 54 Time 7:21PV

tele thru long distance

operator, Niles, Nichigan

Then advised of the Director's absence, Mr. Richardson declined to speak to an assistant and canceled the call.

There is nothing in Bureau files which can identified with the caller.

1kn

EX-123

66-3/82

JUN 2 9954

Boardman

117 00 JUN 3 1954

RECORDED 62

T'DEXER-, ...

WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

19 54 Time 5:55PM

tele Collect Helen Combs.

rom Huntington, West Virginia

OTelephone lalls

REMARKS

The caller was advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on the call. She then advised, through the operator that she would like to speak to Mr. Melvin Purvis. She was advised that Purvis was no longer with the Bureau and it was suggested that she call the Pittsburgh office of the FBI and the number was furnished. The operator indicated she would call Pittsburgh.

There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on the name of Mrs. Helen Combs in West Virginia.

jpd

INDEXED-38

13 JUN 2 1.35:

66_3/82_3750 CHANGED TO 63_4365_X/

JAN 10 1958

<u>C</u>.



Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELMONT

MR. G. C. ROBB

ムフとー1

MISCELLANEOUS - INFURNATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 1:55 a.m., June 1, 1954

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke to Kr. Columbus, Ohio, phone Nattox called from Columbus at 1:55 a.m., June 1, 1954.

676-1

Mr. stated he wished to make an appointment to see the Director Thursday, June 3, 1954. He said he is not a personal friend of the Director but wished to speak with the Director on "personal business," which he would not explain Vr. stated he is employed as a on the phone.

Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, "Secret 'Q' Clearance through the Air Force."

ムフCー/

thick speech indicated he possibly was under the influence of intoxioants. was advised that the writer was not in the position to make appointments for the Director but his request would be made a matter of record. further advised that the Director does not have time to alscuss personal business with everyone who calls but if information concerning matters within the Bureau's jurisdiction or of national security interest, he should contact the Columbus Resident Agency, the Cincinnati Office, or the Bureau.

676-1

then said he wished to withdraw his request to see the Director but stated he might call later in the week to make an appointment to see the Director. then hung up.

67C-/

Bufiles contain no derogatory data concerning In 1950, he was the subject of an atomic energy act - applicant investigation titled in connection with his employment in Research, Unio State University Research Foundation, where he would have access to restricted data and an exclusion area. A closing letter was sent by the Bureau to the Atomic Energy Commission on January 3, 1951, upon completion of the investigation. (116-206278)

GCR: LL

co--MR. NICHOLS cc--MR. HOLLOMAN

cc-MR. L. H. MARTIN (Room 7145)

66-3182-3751

TS JUN 8 1954

68 JUN 9 1954 FIRE

COUTAIN

674-1

sent the Director a telegram dated November 20, 1953, which reads: "You are one of our most respected men." This telegram was acknowledged by letter dated November 23, 1954. (101-4053-286)

RECOMMENDATION:

That Fr. Holloman, Mr. Nichols, and Mr. L. H. Wartin, Night Supervisor, be farnished copies of this memorandum for their guidance in the event Fr. calls again in the near future.

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO A. H. Bernont

DATE: June 1, 1954

FROM E. D. O'Donnell

674-1

SUBJECT : MRS.

MEV HAVEN, CONNECTICUT MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

OTELEPHONE CALLS

b74-1

By referral from the Director's office I spoke to Mrs. at 4:03 P.M., 5/31/54. She said that she was calling to find out what protection a citizen of New Haven can expect. She would furnish no specific details other than remarking that her house had been wired, she needs protection and that it involves international politics. She stated that she had just asked the telephone operator for the FBI and had received the Washington number. The telephone number of the New Haven field office was furnished to Mrs.

a check of the Rever inter descloped no improved in company

Mone. For your information.

EOD: egp 2 /

RECORDED-35 66-3/82-3752

JUN 3 TE

a out it was

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO A. H. Belmont

DATE: June 4,

1954

200 . 6. 1 topo

674-

susject:

VISCELLANGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 12:30 A.M.

Bichmond, Virginia,

called from Richmond at 12:30 a.m., 6-4-54. She sounded
intoxicated and requested the Bureau to "get the Army-McCarthy
hearings off the air." She was advised that the Bureau has no
authority to interfere with the proceedings of the hearings. She
said she would call the Bureau and make the same request every
time she has a few beers. She was advised to write her
Congressmen if she wants to protest the hearings.

Bureau indices reflecte Mrs. made a similar call while apparently intoxicated on 5-7-54.

Recommendation:

Hone. This is for your information.

OCP: and

しかい

Mrs. Called again at 1:52 a.m., 6-4-54, and said she had changed her mind and decided it would be a good thing to permit the Army-McCarthy hearings to continue. She hung up without explaining why she had changed her mind.

901-13 7 PROPERTY 6-3/82-3753

1.358

1200

)

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Ar. Tolson Ca115_676-1 SUBJECT: MRS LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY とって For record purposes, at 10:25 a.m. today by reference from the Director's office, Wick in my office talked with Mrs. \$1.10 at a pay phone in Lakewood, New Jersey, to call the Bureau for three minutes. was most irrational. She started off by saying, "Who is S. David Schine?" She then said that the body in the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier is that of a former well known millionaire. She then stated the Republicans had plotted "that on me" and "they think my son is involved but the Army has no Communists in the Army." said her time was up. Wick thanked her for calling and the conversation ended on amiable terms although Mrs. did all the talking cc - Mr. Holloman cc - Mr. Jones REW:rcw

Office Memorandum • United States Government

TO A. H. Belmon

DATE: June 5, 1954

FROM IL. F. Eurtz W.

mes

SUBJECT: MRS.

MISCELLANEOUS - INTORNATION CONCERNING

67L-

574

By referral from the Director's office, the writer spoke to Fran Kew York City, at 4:15 Poxo, June 3, 1806. Area spoke at length concerning marital difficulties she has been having with her husband, some servers, and homosexual. She advised that he had tormented her both mentally and physically and that he had left her several days ago and that she was continually She stated that he in fear of him. She stated that he was unwilling to obtain employment and has failed to support her. She advised that he has made threats upon her life and she had contacted the 100th police precinct in New York City for aid. She stated; however, that she had received no results and the local precinc had referred her to the District Attorney's office but that she had not gone there. Its. was bus advised that from the information furnished by her this Bureau would have no was advised that from jurisdiction over such a matter.

P1 6-1

Bureau indices reflect no information identifiable with 1/rs.

or her husband

RECOLL'ENDATION:

Hone, for purpose of record only.

INDEXED-11
RECORDED-11

Back gerama

The second

从

LFKsmpp/

cc - 1 - Er. Holloman

211114 3 505A

FSPIGNAGE

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: June 4, 1954 of call: 7:46 p.m. Mr. Price filks 67 Telephone calls SUDJECT: MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING telephonically 67L-1 At 7:46 p.m. from Newark. stated that he was drunk and was unable contacted Supervisor to furnish his street address. Caller appeared to be quite drunk and was incoherent for the "ILA" Brewer Workers He stated he was Union, 843. was not able to carry on a coherent conversation and related no facts of any kind pertaining to the Bureau or the Bureau's investigative jurisdiction. RECORDED-11 13 JUN 8 1954 INDEXED-11 OFH: 418

OFFICE OF BIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

June 7, 19 54 Time 9:20PM

Milton,

North Carolina, tele_locally

REMARKS

Miss Gandy _ When advised of the Director's absence from the office, hé consented to speak to an assistant. After checking, he was referred to SA Martin in Mr. Belmont's Office.

6761

Fr. Fartin advises that Fr. calling to say hello to the Director.
told SA Eartin he "was raised by the same woman who raised the Director." He further stated the Director had told him to call when ever he was in Washington.

674

There is no identifiable information in Sureau files on

hev

🥯 JUN

Fling

5 % JUN 11 1954

3.9	Office Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
计学图	TO ME. A. E. BELMOSTIN Jilon DATE: June 9, 1954
	FROM : MR. L. H. MARTIN,
	Fiecellaneous Information Concerning Telephone Call 9:20 p.m.
	By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke Wilton, Horth Caroline, who called from a local pay station at 9:20 p.m. on June 7, 1954.
	He stated that his mother, the base had raised both him and the Director, and that the Director had told him to call if he were ever in the city. Mr. The stated that since he was in Washington, D. C., this evening, he had decided to call and say hells. He was asked if he had any message, which he wished to
	leave. He replied that he did not and terminated the call. Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with
	RECOLUMENDATION: WORLD & 66-3182-3758 Wone. This is for your information.
	co: Mr. Holloman might who I nevertheard
H	Ellynia picot picot

O

OFFICE OF BIRECION	MF. Tolson
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	Mr. Boardman
MALERA STATES APPLICATED AT 1115 185	
ام	Mr. Bicharlos
•	ar. Selmont
June 4, 19 54 Time 4:15PV	Mr. Marbo
Date June 4, 19 54 Time 4:15PM	
	Mr. Mohr
Mrs. Emma Teck tele thru opr.	Mr. Parsons
	Mr. Rosen
1000 (a.11a.4)	
MTC (collect)	Mr. Tamm
	Mr. Jones
	Mr. \$1200
	Mr. Winterroud
More to Telephone Calls	
Phone to. /E/E/ MAL CA //3	Tele. Room
7	Mr. Molloman
DEDLARKS	Miss Holmes
MEMARKS	Miss Gandy
3 1 - 3 41 - 4	M188 Sauch
When advised that a collect	

When advised that a collect call could not be accepted, it was suggested she call our New York Office. She told the operator she had called New York and they had advised her they could not be of helf. She then started to ramble in her conversation with the operator.

The operator came back on the line and said Yrs. Feck had cancelled the call. The operator further stated Yrs. Feck had been calling all day and was becoming somewhat of a pest.

There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on Lrs. Feck.

hew

AW

E E JUN 11 PM

RECORDED - 69
INDEXED - 69

ir Jilly Bv

1:125

M

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

June 4 19. 54 time 11 : 15AV

tele thru

Operator. St. Louis, Vissouri

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, he declined to speak to an ascistant.

He was furnished with the telephone number of the St. Louis Office. He stated they could help him and he further stated he would call that office.

jed

RECORDED-S8

INDEX LIFT

5 I JUN 14 1954

66-3/82-3760

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmontille

DATE: June 2,

1954

L. H. Martin

GUBINCI:

MISCRIALANDOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

TELEPHONE CALL 10:45 P.M.

6-1-54

business address. Spartonburg, South Carolina, residence, Spartonburg, called at 10:45 p.m., 6-1-54. He stated that his wife had been driving an automobile and at an intersection in Spartonburg this afternoon two negroes in another car had "blown their horn at her." Shortly thereafter the negroes! car passed her car and again the negroes blew their horn. said he had attempted to call the Resident Agent at Columbia, South Carolina, without success and had then called the Savannah office to which he said he had furnished all details on the above incident. He said he was calling now to complain about the fact that he was unable to contact the Resident Agent at Columbia, South Carolina, and the fact that after an hour nothing had been done about investigating his case. It was explained to him that for reason of economy we are unable to have personnel available for calls in all cities but that our field offices were always available by telephone. He was also advised that if he was seeking protection the local authorities have junediction and he should communicate with them, but that if he wished to report a violation of Federal law in the jurisdiction of this Bureau we are always happy to have him call. It then made a point of obtaining the writer's name and stating he would have to "go higher." He also complained about the length of the call and he was assured that the writer had no desire to prolong it and was merely attempting to answer any questions he might have. Mr. then said it would apparently be necessary for him to take care of the local situation himself and that he would then go after the writer and with that he terminated the call.

6741

Bureau files contain no information identifiable the search being limited to South Carolina. with

cc - 1 - Mr. Michols Mr. M.A. Jones Mr. Holloman

RECORDED - 154 66 - 3182 - 376/ INDEXED - 154

RECOMMENDATION:

かんー

It is recommended that this memorandum be routed to the Crime Records Section for its information in case any further communications are received from Since it was apparent that was looking for an argument rather than enlightenment, it is recommended that no further action be taken concerning him.

Office Memorandum . United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . Hr. Rosefw

DATE: June 8, 1954

FROM . Mr. J. K. Ponder | 672-

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Information concentrate

At 8:15 P.M. an individual called who identified himself as the rented a room at this address two days ago and formerly lived at

talked in a rambling and incoherent manner and appeared to be intoxicated. He complained that 30 minutes earlier he had been in a drug store at the corner of Fairmount and 14th Streets where he was accused by police officers of annoying a colored girl who was working there. He denied he had annoyed the girl and said that this action by police officers demonstrates the attitude of all officers in the 10th Precinct toward him. He said he is afraid to enter the 10th Precinct for fear of being arrested for no good reason.

arrested and served time on numerous occasions for drinking.
He said he once served time for a felony conviction. His complaint appeared to be against the attitude of officers in the 10th Precinct who stopped him on the street and demanded to know what he was doing.

furnished no information concerning any matter of interest to the Buresu and this memorandum is written only to record receipt of his call.

RECORDED-95/6-3/82 - 3762

JKP: rem,

Is Jun 9 1.85.

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: June 8, 1954 SUBJECT: SAMUEL, SWITH, MAR INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Calle By referral from the Director's Office on June 8, 1954, SA Heim of Crime Records Section, handled a telephone call purportedly from Samuel Smith who said he was calling from the Salvation Army in Vashington, D. C. Among some incoherent statements the caller asked if the Bureau knew a man named O'Bara in North Carolina and if we could communicate with O'Hara for the caller. When asked for the specific purpose of his call, Smith asked if the Bureau would pay him one-quarter of the Brink's robbery loot if he helped recover it. He said he was calling from telephone number ADams 4-3304 at the local Salvation Army and that he was known as Richard Davis at the Salvation Army. He refused an opportunity to be interviewed by an Agent or to call at the Washington Field Office and he abruptly hung up after excitedly mentioning that he heard some "clicking" on the phone and asserting that it would be impossible to trace his call. By pretext phone calls, it was learned that telephone number Adams 4-3304 is a residence and that "Richard Davis" was not known at the District Central Corps of the Salvation Army. Due to the incoherent manner of speech and the nebulous nature of his conversation it is not believed any further action is necessary in this matter. RECCOMMENDATION: None. For information. cc - Mr. Rosen cc - Mr. Holloman 15 JUN 10 1854

be a second

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE A

June 5. 1954_ Time _9:45AV

Mr. Denton Young tele collect

thru opr. Phoenix. Arizona

Phone No.,

REMARKS

Then advised that a collect call could not be accepted, it was suggested Mr. Young call the Phoenix Office. He said the matter is "too important to take up with the local office." He was then asked if he had attempted to call our Phoenix Office and he said he had not.

He was told that if he would call the Phoenix Office they could handle any matter under the jurisdiction of the FBI and it was known they would be happy to be of assistance to him if possible. He was furnished the telephone number of the Fhoenix Office and told that SAC G.B. Norris would be glad to help him.

Er. Young said he would call Phoenix.

There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on Mr. Young.

RECORDED-35

INDEXED-35

Ub 161954 2000

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: June 9, 1954

MR. L. H. MARTIN XM

aneous Information Concerning Offelephone Call 9:55 p.n.

Mr. H. A. Perry, Sr., Hollywood, Homewood, Alabama, ealled at 9:55 p.m. on June 9, 1954, from Birmingham, Alabama. He stated that his mail was being robbed and that for some reason he was having trouble receiving telephone calls. He stated that he had already reported these matters to the Post Office Inspectors and to the District Manager of the Telephone Company. He was advised that he had contacted the proper parties and that with respect to the fact that he was apparently not receiving all the mail which he should, the Post Office Inspectors have primary juriediction.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with Mr. H. A. Perry, Sr.

RECOUNENDATION:

File.

LHW:bal & w

INDEXED-52

Office N_1. Frandum . UNITE. TATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 9, 1954

FROM . MR. L. H. MARTIEL WA

прист: MRS.

Miscellaneous Information Concerning (Telephone Call 9:20 p.m.

telephone called at 9:20 p.m., June 9, 1954.

She stated that she is the mother of a West Point graduate who is now serving in Korea; that she believes Senator McCarthy is the greatest man in the United States and that the Director is the greatest man in the United States; and that she is the greatest patriot in the United States. She said she had called the General Electric Company, Schenectady, New York, on a hunch and talked to an individual who identified himself as "Shorty"

Morrow. She asked him whether he was connected with Ed Murrow, the commentator, and he replied that he was not. Mrs. Trequested that the Bureau follow this matter by conducting an investigation to determine whether "Shorty" Morrow is connected with Ed Murrow. She was thanked for calling.

It was apparent that Mrs. is a psychopathic case. It is noted that she subsequently made additional calls to the Bureau at which times the writer was taking other calls.

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with

RECOLUENDATION:

File.

LHM:bal

66-3182-3766

RECORDED-52 12 USE LQ 1551

INDEXED-52

EX-112

F. 2:5:5

Hickels
Belance
Clagg —
Glovia
Mucho —
Bases —
Tricky —
Gourty —
Hale —
Wasses
Tole, R
Ballos —
Mass G

4 - 44

THE PERSON NAMED IN

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ente June 10. 19_54 time 7:15FM Bradley I, Byrd tele through long distance operator. Brunswick, Georgia Operator 7, Brunswickele. Room Phone No. 4792 REMARKS Then advised of the Director's absence, Kr. Byrd declined to talk to an assistant and asked that word be left for Kr. Hocver to call him when he returns to the office. Bureau files contain no information on the !!caller. 1kn

EX-129

61-2182-3768 CHANGED TO 63-1148- 2

JUL 16 1954

O

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MRITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

						Mr. Belmont
Date Jun	e 14,		19 <u>5</u> 4	1 Time	7:03PW	Mr. Marbo
An unid	entif:	ied wo	man,	Hoo	i River	Mr. Hohr
Oregon,	tele	thru	opr.	21,	Fortla	nd Hr. Tone 149
Oregon						Mr. Jones A
Phone So	Ho od	River	4052	<u> </u>		Nr. Winterrowd
						Mr. Mollows

Mr. Soardman

REMARKS

Then advised of the Director's absence from the office, she declined to speak to an assistant and asked that Lr. Focuer return the call as she has something of interest regarding juvenile delinquency.

The lady advised the operator she did not want to give her name as she was talking on a party line and the persons sharing the party line always listened in to her calls.

hew

33 JUN 10 1954 1-359

FECORDED-39

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 14, 1954

MR. Z. H. MARTIN 19.

Telephone Calls

CUBINCT:

JOHN BUPER

Miscellaneous Information Concerning

Telephone Call 8:50 p.m.

Mr. John-Super, who said he is 31 years old, called from Elizabeth, Pennsylvania, at 8:50 p.m. on June 14, 1954. He stated he has no address. He is apparently psychopathic, and it is noted that he laughed hysterically several times during the call for no apparent reason. He stated that one (fau) Moore was a former Air Force pilot who was recently found dead. Mr. Super stated that the police had called Moore's death a suicide. Mr. Super, however, believes that Moore was murdered. Mr. Super apparently had no information concerning any matter within the jurisdiction of this Bureau.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with John Super.

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

64-3/82-3770

LHW: bal O.

16.01 16.00-66

t. 15 ·

EX. - 107

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN June 7. 1959 L. B. Nichola JELEPHINE CALLS stated that he is with the Southam Newspapers of Canada and recently moved from Calgary, Canada. Over the weekend, his wife had a peculiar experience in that a security check was being made on a neighbor and an FBI Agent called upon her and inquired if she had any information. He stated that they did not like the looks of such a tactic and wondered just what the purpose of such a contact was. Linquired of Mr. name of the individual under investigation, . He did not know. I inquired where the neighbor lived. He did not know. I inquired what the Agent had said, namely, whether the neighbor was an applicant or the purpose. He did not know. I told him that I could not very well answer his inquiry because an Agent ordinarily would explain why the investigation was being made if it was an applicant, that this was a practice frequently followed not only in this country but in other countries. He stated that he guessed he was not familiar with these matters and was glad he called because he thought something was wrong. He seemed satisfied. LBN:arm INDEXED-45

.351-358

O

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date June 10,	1954 Time 1:30PM	Mr. Belmont
Er.	Great	Mr. Mohr
Falls, Virginia, to	Mr. Rosen	
SELEPHONE C	ALL'S	Mr. Jones W. W.
Phone No		Mr. Winterrove
SEN	Mr. Holloman	

Mr. Boardman

6L1

676-1

Er. called with respect to an appointment to see the Director. After checking he was transferred to Er. Vickers in Crime Records Section.

674

Pr. Vickers advises that Pr. wants to personally present a piece of literature regarding the complete plans of a subvensive organization to the Director. Er. does not want to give this material to anyone else as he thinks the Director is the only man he can trust. Ir. will come to the Bureau this afternoon at 3:00PM.

67 C-1

Unless advised to the contrary Kr. will be referred to an assistant when he calls at the Reception Room.

Fr. Vickers is preparing a memorandum on this matter, and checking Bureau Jiles.

au 1 5 JUN 23 10 EEP 129

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

L'r. Hich

DATE: June 9, 1954

SUBTRCT:

New Rochelle, New York

At 4:00 p.m. a call from the above person was referred from the Director's office to SA Leinbaugh, Crime Records Section.

67 C talked at some length re her physical condition, said she was an invalid and that her son, of whom she was extremely proud, was in the Army. She said she resented the attacks made on the Army during the current hearings and said she had called the New York Office to make her views known. She further said that during a conversation with an Ament in New York the Agent had mentioned that Senator EcCarthy and Er. Hoover were friends. She said this troubled her and said whatever happens she didn't want to have the Army's morale lowered. I'rs. conversation was rambling, and she concluded by saying she just wanted to make her views known. She was thanked for calling.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. This is for your information.

cc - L'r. Holloman

INDEXED - 170 A. 11

EX-131

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO E Hr. Hickory Man

DATE: June 16, 1954

MOM . N. TORAD

MISS MILDED MOORE

At 6:07 P.M., Twesday, June 15, 1954, the captioned individual telephonically contacted the Bureau, asked for the Director, and was referred to Agent Turner of the Crime Becords Section.

Miss Moore stated she desired to speak with the Director concerning a matter which she declined to discuss. When informed that the Director was not in at the time, she then asked how soon he would be evailable so that she could speak with him. She was advised his schedule was extremely uncertain and it would, therefore, he impossible to advise her specifically when he would be free. She was then asked if the Agent could be of any assistance in connection with her problem. She stated that the Agent could not, that she wished to speak only with the Director, and she was obviously reluctant to discuss the matter further, nor did she furnish any identifying data concering herself or the matter she wished to discuss.

Miss Moore then terminated the conversation, indicating she would again contact the Bureau in the future in an effort to talk to the Director. It was noted by the Telephone Room that this was a local call.

In view of the common name of this individual and the fact she declined to furnish further identifying data, Bufiles have not been searched concerning her.

RECOMMENDATION:

Hone. For information.

ec - Mr. Holleman

MECORDED-100

66-3182-3774

moris

EX-123

JU.

100 Page 1

APARTNENT D. C.

The captioned individual called the Bureau at about 5:45 p.m. hon June 16, 1954, and she was interviewed by Special Agent Earl M. Vickers of the Crime Records Section upon referral from the Director's Office. She advised that she was calling from phone number

This person would not identify herself other than to furnish the address, apartment number and phone number. She talked incoherently and was not responsive to questions. She talked with a very thick tongue and may have been intoxicated. She advised that she had overheard conversation in Apartment 314 at that same address. She advised that a man and his wife lived in Apartment 314 but that she did not know their names. She described the man as white, 56-years of age, and 156 pounds. She stated that he was supposedly an editor? She described the wife as white, 48 to 50 years of age, light auburn hair and also 156 pounds.

She advised that these conversations consisted of remarks about America being weak and soft. She had no other specific information to furnis in spite of efforts to obtain this information from her by questioning. She was advised that there was no FBI jurisdiction based upon the information she had furnished.

This individual called again a few minutes later. It had been determined that the person residing at that address and with that phone number was Mrs.

The caller was asked if this was her name and she replied that her name was Miss She had no more information to furnish and she terminated the conversation. She called again a few minutes later and rambled considerably. She mentioned that she wanted to attend a dance in her cocktail room. She used some profunity in all of these phone calls. It was suggested to her that she not call the FBI unless she has information of a more specific nature. She commented that her neighbors had quieted down since she first called. There is no information in Bufiles identifiable with this individual.

RECOMMENDATION:

That no action be taken on this matter in view of the non-specific nature of the complaint. RECORDED-59 / 60 200 - 3775

CC--Mr. Holloman
RMV:mer CREEC W EL- 24

D 6 00.120

INDEXED-59

13 JUN 21 1954 7 13

مطور

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: June 19, 1954

- Trom : V. J. Miniter

n

SUBJECT: MRS. ALICE CLARK TUCKERTON, NEW JERSET

INFORMATION CONCERNING

TELEPHONE Calls

At 9:45 p.m., Mrs. Alice Clark called to complain about treatment accorded to her by the Tuckerton, N. J., Police Department. She claims that her phone is tapped, that she was arrested for driving without a license in February, 1954, and held for 24 hours in the local jail. She also claimed to have been brought before the District Court Judge at Toms River, N. J. She did not state the charge. I told her we had no jurisdiction in connection with her arrest for driving without a license and being held by the local police for 24 hours or the fact that she alleges her phone is tapped. She was obviously drunk and highly indignant and abusive. I finally was forced to terminate the call. The switchboard operator called me back and said she demanded my name and then became very abusive to the switchboard operator. She told the operator she intended to write the Director about the call. Bufiles contain no identifiable data with regard to complainant.

ACTION:

None. For your information.

cc - 1 - Mr. F. C. Holloman

¥JM: jla`\°

66-3182-3776

RECORDED-52

INDEXED-52

11125位5件

June 15, 1954

B. B. ANUECHTERLEIB

On June 11, 1954, on referral from your office, Supervisor Mannion of the Foreign Liaison Unit took a telephone eall from the captioned individual who eatd he was connected with the Research Division of the Department of State. He said he was interested in securing data concerning the organizational set-up of the South African Police at Pretoria, South Africa.

Mr. Muschterlein was advised we did not have the data he desired.

ACTION:

For information.

JJW:bjg

UNRECORDED COPY FILED IN 62. 39749

66.3182.377 INDEXED - 158 13 JUN 21 1954

5 () JUN 25 1954

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: June 18, 1954

10C-1

MRS.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 9:00 p.m.

Calls elephone

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke D. C., who called at 9:00 p.m. on June 18. She stated that her "kid brother, who is 40 years old, is in jail in Fashington, D.C., on a charge of burglary, and she wanted to know whether there was anything which this Bureau could do to assist her. Mrs. was obviously upset and may have been intoxicated. She was advised that there did not appear to be any way in which the Bureau could

be of assistance.

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

RECORDED - 10

Mone. This is for information.

cc: Mr. Holloman

66-3182-3778

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ro : Mr. Rosen 🤾

DATE: June 21, 1954

FROM . Mr. Price

Time of call: 2:40 p.m.

SUBJECT: MRS.

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

from Springston, Ohio, telephonically advised that she wanted FBI assistance immediately. In a rambling and disjointed fashion, shelf said that she had an attorney named Pittinger in Duluth, Minnesota but that she wanted FBI help involving murder, nonsupport, fraudulent checks, and other claims. She stated that she could not see her small children and that her priveleges had been taken away so that she was no longer permitted to smoke. She indicated that she was in a hospital and upon questioning, identified it as the Columbus State Hospital. She said that she wanted the FBI to investigate her husband and her father although the police also might be involved.

The limitations on the Bureau's investigative jurisdiction was explained to Mrs. even though it appeared that she is an immate at a mental institution and it was suggested that she immediately confer with her attorney with regard to the proper action to be taken regarding her various complaints and that she refer any criminal matters to her local police agency.

A search of the Bureau's indices by Miss Doris McGurdy of the Records Section failed to reflect any prior references to Mrs.

ACTION:

. Ro further action is required concerning the above which is set out solely for your information and for record purposes.

se: Crime Records

OJK: BBQul-

RECORDED - 78 6 - 3/82 - 377

-wh/

5 2 JUL 9 1954 ⊨ 2-19

- : 10000

hine

76/2

what Card has Springston Plio (Oumble of Columbus State Hagited) Lee 66-3182-3779 file 1-8-5420 Hoge Do Not Detail

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR SECTION No. Tolson
BRITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OF Mr. Boardman
ente June 18. 19 54 Time 1:07PM Mr. Marbo :
Charles Evans, Sprinofield, Mr. Parans
Massachusetts, tele collect thru ur The
Springfield operator Nr. \$1200
Phone Bo. Tele. Room
REMARKS Mr. Hollonan
Er. Evans was very sarcastic and
loud and was finally told that we could not
accept a collect call. He consented to furnish
pis information to the Boston Office, and pecordingly was given the number of the
Roston Office.

No record in Bureau files on the caller.

Telephone CALLS

1kn

RECORDED-12 66-3/82-3780

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 23, 1954

Beardane
Victols
Delinent
Girvin
Harbe
Resee
Tourn
Thacy
Male

PROM

MR. E. B. REDDY

SUBJECT:

A. F. HANLEY

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING

Telephone Call 10:00 p.B.

At 10:00 p.m., June 23, 1954, the captioned individual telephoned from the Lord Baltimore Hotel, Baltimore, Maryland. He stated that he was attending a convention, and he appeared to be intoxicated.

Harley claimed that he was an Army veteran and complained among other things that the Army was trying to put him in the hospital.

There is no record of Hanley in Bureau files.

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

BBR:bal &

785

JO JULI 1954

RECORDED - 51 66-3/82-3781

INDEXED

10 307 20 1954

ter sylv

Office Memorandum · United STATES GOVERNMENT

TO . MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: June 26, 1954

FROM . D. J. SULLIVAN

SUSPECT: MISS FARSONS

took a telephone call from captioned individual on instant date. Miss Parsons advised that she was interested in obtaining some information concerning some letter, the nature of which she would not explain. She was a bit incoherent and sounded excited and refused to furnish any details whatever. She also refused to further identify herself as to first name or address. Miss Parsons was advised that she could contact the Washington Field Office if she so desired and furnish them whatever information she had in her possession. SA Courtland Jones of the Washington Field Office was telephonically advised of Miss Parsons; call and of the possibility that she would contact the Washington Field Office.

ACTION:

None. For your information.

EX.

DJS:saw

ee: MR. Hollomin

RECORDED-67
(NOEXFD-97 66-3/82-3782

- JUN 23

-